MainCode

05822900305459000004
05822900316763000002
05822900317095000002
05822900317508000002

Name

DUNDA BAHADUR RAI
NANDA KUMARI SHRESTHA
DHARMANAND GHIMIRE
DIL KUMARI SHRESTHA

05822900318560000002 JAS BAHADUR RAI

05822900319763000002
05822900394567000002
05822900466648000001

MAN MAYA LIMBU
PARSU RAM RAI
RANGA BAHADUR RAI

05822900466678000001 TARA DEVI BISHWAKARMA

05822900466698000001
05822900466750000001
05822900466805000001

DURGA DEVI KHATIWADA
SUK LAL PULAMI MAGAR
RAM KUMARI BUDATHOKI

05822900466994000001 TARA DEVI BHANDARI

05822900466995000001
05822900466996000001
05822900466997000001
05822900466998000001
05822900466999000001
05822900467000000001
05822900467003000001

DEU NARAYAN SHRESTHA
CHAYA DEVI DHUNGEL
DHANAPATI ADHIKARI
FUL KUMARI RAI
CHHABILAL POUDEL

DIL MAYA BISHWAKARMA
BISHNU MAYA DAHAL

05822900467006000001 JUNGA MAYA RAI

05822900467007000001
05822900467009000001
05822900467010000001
05822900467011000001
05822900467968000001

CHHATRA BAHADUR RAI

PADAM BAHADUR SARU MAGAR
DEU BAHADUR RANA MAGAR
GANGA MAYA KATTEL JAISI
GANGA PRASAD BHANDARI

05822900468015000001 JAGAT BAHADUR RAI

05822900468040000001
05822900468211000001
05822900468233000001
05822900468237000001
05822900468241000001
05822900468245000001
05822900468251000001
05822900468256000001
05822900468268000001
05822900468301000001
05822900468303000001
05822900468322000001
05822900468370000001
05822900468391000001
05822900468405000001
05822900468449000001
05822900468450000001
05822900468454000001
05822900468456000001
05822900468480000001
05822900468491000001

RADHA MAYA RAI

INDRA BAHADUR PARIYAR DARII
PARSHU RAM DAHAL
NAR BAHADUR MAGAR
NARBADA GHIMIRE
KAMALA DHUNGEL

MAN MAYA KHATIWADA
SASHI KALA LIMBU

EK MAYA GURUNG
FULMAYA PITHAKOTI MAGAR
BHIM RAJ SHRESTHA
PABITRA POUDEL

NAR MAYA MAGAR

RAM CHANDRA ADHIKARI
MAYA DEVI KATUWAL
MAN MAYA MAGAR

SOM NATH BHANDARI
DEV KUMARI RISAL
SARASHWOTI RISAL
CHUDAMANI POUDEL
RATNA KUMARI GAUTAM



05822900468497000001 PADAM BDR LUNGALI MAGAR
05822900468499000001 DHAN MAYA MAGARNI
05822900468500000001 GOPAL DASI BARAL
05822900468501000001 HARI MAYA SUBEDI
05822900468502000001 BIRKHA BAHADUR GURUNG
05822900468503000001 JAGANATH RISAL
05822900468504000001 DAMANTI BURJA MAGAR
05822900468506000001 CHANDRA MAYA GURUNG
05822900468507000001 GOMA GURUNG
05822900468508000001 LAXMI SUBEDI
05822900468509000001 MOBI MAYA KHADKA
05822900468510000001 MAIYA BISHWAKARMA
05822900468511000001 KAMALA SUBEDI
05822900468512000001 SAHA DAL MAGAR
05822900468513000001 KRISHNA KUMARI SHRESTHA
05822900468514000001 CHANDRA MAYA MAGAR
05822900469031000001 CHAL MAYA SUBEDI
05822900469032000001 MAN BAHADUR LIMBU
05822900469033000001 NAINA KALA POUDEL
05822900469034000001 TULASHA DEVI DAHAL
05822900469035000001 NIMA DEVI KHANAL
05822900469036000001 HOM KUMARI SHRESTHA
05822900469037000001 INDRA MAYA MAGAR
05822900469038000001 GAM BAHADUR RAI
05822900469039000001 GANGA DEVI PRASAI
05822900469040000001 NR BAHADUR RAI
05822900469042000001 JAL KUMARI RAI
05822900469385000001 SUMITRA RAI
05822900469395000001 BISHNU MAYA GIRI
05822900469402000001 NANDA KUMARI KHATRI
05822900469445000001 NANDA KUMAR RAI
05822900469467000001 JAN SILA RAINI
05822900469608000001 PANCHA BAHADUR RAI
05822900469756000001 CHANDRA KALA DHAKAL
05822900469767000001 PURNA KUMARI SHRESTHA
05822900469768000001 LAPROS RAI
05822900469777000001 RAM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA
05822900469787000001 BISNHU BISHWAKARMA
05822900469794000001 KAMAL MAYA RAI
05822900469797000001 FUL MAYA RAI
05822900469800000001 CHHATRA KUMARI RAI
05822900469808000001 MUNDRIKA DEVI LIMBU
05822900469832000001 RANA MAYA RAI
05822900469838000001 BHAJAN BDR RAI
05822900469844000001 CHANDRA MAYA SHRESTHA
05822900469947000001 KRISHNA KUMARI SHRESTHA
05822900469958000001 KHADGA BAHADUR SHRESTHA
05822900469963000001 FALAM SINGH RAI
05822900469974000001 KHIRA BAHADUR RAI
05822900469979000001 KHADGA MAYA MAGAR



05822900469984000001 NARAPATI NIRAULA
05822900469989000001 AAS BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900469997000001 SUSHIL THAKUR
05822900470000000001 FUL MATI RAI
05822900470001000001 BANCHI MAYA RAI
05822900470006000001 TARA DEVI SHRESTHA
05822900470009000001 DEVI MAYA SHRESTHA
05822900470013000001 RADHIKA DHAKAL
05822900470014000001 KRISHNA KUMARI BISHWAKARMA
05822900470015000001 HUMA DEVI BHANDARI
05822900470018000001 RAM PRASAD NEPAL
05822900470068000001 SRIJANA POUDEL
05822900470069000001 KAL MAYA MAIJHI
05822900470072000001 AJUDDHA MAYA KAFLE
05822900470074000001 GOMA DEVI KAFLE
05822900470077000001 MAN MAYA LIMBU
05822900470078000001 DIL KUMARI DARIJI
05822900470080000001 DEVI MAYA BISHWAKARMA
05822900470081000001 RANA BAHADUR RAI
05822900470086000001 PARBASARI RAI
05822900470088000001 INDRA KUMARI RAI
05822900470090000001 SARASHOWATA KARKI
05822900470390000001 HASTA BAHADUR LIMBU
05822900470404000001 HASTA MAYA TAMANG
05822900470420000001 BALE DAMAI
05822900470444000001 DHANAMATI LIMBU
05822900470459000001 TEJ BAHADUR TAMANG
05822900470480000001 LILA KUMARI LIMBU
05822900470494000001 SUBASHI LIMBU
05822900470502000001 RANA BAHADUR KAFLE
05822900470533000001 HARKAMANI RAI
05822900470541000001 ASHA LIMBU
05822900470557000001 ABIDAL BANIYA CHHETRI
05822900470565000001 DARJAWATI RAI
05822900472696000001 BHAGIRATHA BHATTARAI
05822900472737000001 PREM PRASAD DAHAL
05822900472748000001 YAMUNA BARAKOTI
05822900472758000001 BHAGIRATHA POUDEL
05822900472780000001 GUNA PRASAD CHAMLAGAIN
05822900472820000001 BHUPENDRA RIJAL
05822900472917000001 GANGA MAYA LIMBU
05822900472936000001 TARA KUMARI POUDEL
05822900472945000001 SETI MAYA RAI
05822900472963000001 MANOJ KUMAR SHAKYA
05822900473019000001 JAMUNA DEVI SHAKYA
05822900473323000001 RAM KUMARI KHATIWADA
05822900475230000001 NARMAYA BHATTARAI
05822900475231000001 ICHCHHA DEVI RUAL
05822900475233000001 RAM MAYA ADHIKARI
05822900475235000001 INDIRA DEVI SHAKYA



05822900475236000001
05822900475237000001
05822900475238000001
05822900475239000001
05822900475240000001
05822900475266000001
05822900475275000001
05822900475296000001
05822900475304000001
05822900475317000001
05822900475328000001
05822900475335000001
05822900475340000001
05822900475343000001
05822900475347000001
05822900475350000001
05822900475354000001
05822900475385000001
05822900475399000001
05822900475419000001
05822900475438000001
05822900475441000001
05822900475446000001
05822900475460000001
05822900475463000001
05822900475473000001
05822900477462000001
05822900477464000001
05822900477466000001
05822900477467000001
05822900477469000001
05822900477471000001
05822900477475000001
05822900477478000001
05822900477481000001
05822900477484000001
05822900477485000001
05822900477487000001
05822900477489000001
05822900477491000001
05822900477493000001
05822900477494000001
05822900477495000001
05822900477496000001
05822900477674000001
05822900477684000001
05822900477694000001
05822900477700000001
05822900477708000001
05822900477756000001

GANGA MAYA SHAKYA
NANAKA DEVI DHAKAL
THEKKA MAYA DAHAL
MAHASHER LIMBU

SUK MAYA DAMAI
PABITRA BHANDARI
SUNDARI KUMARI BHUJEL
PADAM KUMARI LIMBU
CHANDRA MAYA TAMANG
BHATTI MAYA LIMBU
SUKKHAHANGMA LIMBU
UMA DEVI RAI

BAJAR MANI RAI

RUDRA NATH BHATTARAI
RANA BAHADUR RAI

SITA CHAMLAGAIN

SAHIL JARGHA MAGAR
DEU KUMARI POUDEL
BISHNU MAYA DARIJI
KARNA BAHADUR BHUJEL
PURNA MAYA MAGAR
SHANTI KHATR

DIKURA DEVI NIRAULA
JAMUNDRDANI LIMBU
SARI MAYA RAI

BIBHA BISHWAKARMA
AASH BAHADUR RAI
GANDA BAHADUR SHRESTHA
KAUSHILA DEVI KHATIWADA
MOHAN SINGH LIMBU
KARMA LACHI RAI
DURGA DEVI DHAKAL
MAN BAHADUR SHRESTHA
KEWALI PRASAD ADHIKARI
SRIJAN MAYA LIMBU
KHADGANANDA LIMBU
KRISHNA MAYA LIMBU

DIL KUMARI MAGAR

FUL MAYA SHRESTHA
PRITHI MAYA MOKTAN
NITA RAI

BHAKTA BAHADUR LIMBU
DHAN BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA
MAN BAHADUR TAMANG
MAN MAYA BISHOWKARMA
PABITRA BISHOWKARMA
BATULI SHRESTHA

SANTA LAL MAGAR

UDYA BHADUR MAGAR
GOMA KUMARI SHRESTHA



05822900477762000001
05822900477766000001
05822900477770000001
05822900477772000001
05822900477775000001
05822900477779000001
05822900477780000001
05822900477782000001
05822900477783000001
05822900478098000001
05822900478107000001
05822900478111000001
05822900478115000001
05822900478123000001
05822900478129000001
05822900478135000001
05822900478141000001
05822900478147000001

DHANMATI LIMBU

SUKRA BAHADUR LAMA
GYAN BAHADUR B.K

FUL MAYA MAGAR

PUNYA KUMARI POKHREL
SUBDHARA DEVI BHATTARAI
EKLI MAYA LIMBU

NIR BAHADUR LIMBU
ODARAD UPADHAYAYA POKHREL
BASANDAHARA KHADKA
PANDA BIR RAI

DIRPA MAYA BHUJEL
BISHNU MAYA CHAULAGAIN
RAMSHOVA RAI

FUL MAYA DARIJI
KHADAMANI RAI

FUM MAYA MAGAR

DANI MAYA MAGAR

05822900478159000001 JAYA MAYA KHADKA

05822900478165000001

SUNKERI DEVI TAMANG

05822900478170000001 JIT BAHADUR KAMI

05822900478172000001

SUKUMARI RAI

05822900478174000001 JAYA KUMARI RAI
05822900478176000001 TIL BAHADUR DARIJI

05822900478369000001
05822900478374000001
05822900478377000001
05822900478384000001
05822900478399000001
05822900478402000001
05822900478407000001
05822900478423000001
05822900478428000001
05822900478433000001
05822900478445000001
05822900478449000001
05822900478752000001
05822900478835000001
05822900478842000001
05822900478985000001
05822900479156000001

DEV DATTA NEPAL

HARKA MAYA DAMAI
CHHATRA BAHADUR DAMAI
DEVI KUMARI SHRESTHA
KHAGINDRA KUMARI KOIRALA
MALI NATH POKHREL

DHAM RAM BISHWAKARMA
KUSUM KUMARI BHATTARAI
KHADGA BAHADUR MOKTAN TAMANG
HATAR SINGH DEWAN
PARSHU RAM BHUIJEL

NAINA KALA RAI

SUBA MAYA BISHWAKARMA
HARI PRASAD SIGDEL

MITHU KUMARI BHUJEL
HAIKAM SINGH TAMANG
GANGA DEVI GAUTAM

05822900479183000001 TULASHA DEVI RAI

05822900479288000001
05822900479291000001
05822900479303000001
05822900479310000001
05822900479328000001
05822900479371000001
05822900479380000001
05822900479385000001

RAM MAYA RAI

LAKH MAYA RAI

GOMA DEVI NEPAL

DAMBER BAHADUR DARIJI
PADAM KUMARI BUDATHOKI
DIL MAYA TAMANG

LAL BAHADUR KAMI

RATNA MAYA MAGAR



05822900479395000001
05822900479400000001
05822900479402000001
05822900479404000001
05822900479460000001
05822900479465000001
05822900479514000001
05822900479544000001
05822900479552000001
05822900479657000001
05822900479673000001
05822900479676000001
05822900479721000001
05822900479730000001
05822900479738000001
05822900479748000001
05822900479752000001
05822900479758000001
05822900479765000001
05822900479774000001
05822900479807000001
05822900479810000001
05822900479812000001
05822900479821000001
05822900479827000001
05822900479832000001
05822900480023000001
05822900480026000001
05822900480029000001
05822900480032000001
05822900480034000001
05822900480038000001
05822900480047000001
05822900480050000001
05822900480060000001
05822900480132000001
05822900480220000001
05822900480223000001
05822900480289000001
05822900480293000001

GOPI MAYA RAI

SHATI MAYA KAMI

MAN MAYA DHAKAL

SHYAM BAHADUR MAJHI
SUKU MAYA LIMBU

TARA DEVI BHUJEL

SHIVA MAYA GAUTAM

CHUDA DEVI REGMI
MAHESHWOR NEUPANE

DHAN BAHADUR POUDEL CHHETRI
DEU KUMARI RAI
BISHNU LAL GIRI
MANGAL MAYA MAJHI
BUDHI MAYA GURUNG
TIRTHA MAYA GURUNG
JASODA BHATTARAI

CHANDRA MAYA DARII

DHAN MAYA RAI

MAN BAHADUR RIKHAM MAGAR
PANCHA BAHADUR RA

GYAN BAHADUR RAI

DILMAN RAI

MINA KUMARI THAPA MAGAR
RENUKA RAI

YAGO MAYA NIRAULA
DAMBER KUMARI SHRESTHA
LIJA SUBED

NABINA RA

MAILI MAYA RAI

RAM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA
DHANA DEVI SUBEDI

RIM MAYA RAINI

JAYA BAHADUR TAMANG
CHHATRA BAHADUR LIMBU
ISHWORI RAI

FUL MAYA GURUNG

LAL KUMARI RAI

BHIM BAHADUR RANA MAGAR
DEV BAHADUR MAGAR

LAXMI PRASAD PARAJULI

05822900480301000001 JHUL MAYA LIMBU

05822900480305000001
05822900480308000001
05822900480311000001
05822900480318000001
05822900480324000001
05822900480329000001
05822900480339000001
05822900480343000001
05822900482154000001

LAL BAHADUR MAGAR

DHAN KUMARI CHHETRI
MASINI RAI

MUNA BHATTARAI

LOK BAHADUR BUDATHOKI
KHADGA KUMARI KAFLE
GYANENDRA PRASAD TIMSINA
DHAN PRASAD CHAMLING
LILA MAYA GIRI



05822900482156000001
05822900482162000001
05822900482170000001
05822900482181000001
05822900482199000001
05822900482211000001
05822900482226000001
05822900482249000001
05822900482258000001
05822900482263000001
05822900482278000001
05822900482305000001
05822900482309000001
05822900482311000001
05822900482318000001
05822900482321000001
05822900482325000001
05822900482329000001
05822900482331000001
05822900482334000001
05822900482337000001
05822900482341000001
05822900482343000001
05822900482346000001
05822900482347000001
05822900482348000001
05822900482353000001
05822900482354000001
05822900482356000001
05822900482357000001
05822900482358000001
05822900482359000001
05822900482363000001
05822900482364000001
05822900482368000001
05822900482369000001
05822900482370000001
05822900482371000001
05822900482372000001
05822900482666000001
05822900482667000001
05822900482668000001
05822900482981000001
05822900482984000001
05822900482997000001
05822900483001000001
05822900483006000001
05822900483011000001
05822900483013000001
05822900483025000001

NETRA BAHADUR MALLA THAKURI
DAL BAHADUR MALLA THAKURI
BIR BAHADUR MAGAR

GANGA MAYA BASNET

HARI MAYA ADHIKARI
CHIRENJIVI GHIMIRE

GITA DEVI DANGAL

GAJAL MANI RAI

JAYA NARAYAN POUDEL
BHUPAL SINGH KAMI

NAINA KUMARI MALLA

KABIR DHAN RA

SANJIP SORALI MAGARA
BISHNU MAYA BUDATHOKI
CHAL MAYA KAPCHAKI MAGAR
CHANDRA MAYA BUDATHOKI
KALI MAYA RAI

LOK MAYA BASNET

KRISHNA KUMARI BISHWAKARMA
BHADRA MAYA KAMI

DAL BIR CENTURY B.K

BAL KUMARI KOIRALA
BUDDHI MAYA CHAMLAGAIN
MANJIT BISHWAKARMA
HARKA MAYA DARIJI

BUDDHA MAN DARIJI

HARI PRASAD SUBEDI

SHYAM KUMARI RAI

TULA MAYA GURUNG

HASTA MAYA SHAHI

MAITA BAHADUR LIMBU
TANKA MAYA DANGAL

MAYA DEVI KAPCHAKI
JAMANA DEVI NIRAULA

BIR BAHADUR DARIJI

ABI MAYA MAGAR

BHADRA SINGH MAGAR

MANI PRASAD MAGAR
PUNYAWATI DEVI PHUYAL
KAMALA DEVI NEPAL

PHUL MAYA RAI

JAS MAYA RAI

CHANDRA MAYA LIMBU

RAJ MAYA JOSH

SAN MAYA NEPALI

GOMA MAYA BHUJEL

AMBIKA GHIMIRE

GITMAYA MAGAR

DAMBARU PRASAD POUDLE
NAGENDRA PRASAD KHATIWADA



05822900483051000001
05822900483056000001
05822900483066000001
05822900483070000001
05822900483084000001
05822900483110000001
05822900483116000001
05822900483130000001
05822900483138000001
05822900483144000001
05822900483161000001
05822900483165000001
05822900483167000001
05822900483168000001
05822900483170000001
05822900483172000001
05822900483176000001
05822900483180000001
05822900483182000001
05822900483568000001
05822900483573000001
05822900483576000001
05822900483577000001
05822900483582000001
05822900483584000001
05822900483587000001
05822900483591000001
05822900483593000001
05822900483596000001
05822900483601000001
05822900483606000001
05822900483616000001
05822900483622000001
05822900483626000001
05822900483637000001
05822900483639000001
05822900483652000001
05822900483657000001
05822900483662000001
05822900483666000001
05822900483672000001
05822900483675000001
05822900483677000001
05822900483680000001
05822900483681000001
05822900483682000001
05822900483683000001
05822900483686000001
05822900483708000001
05822900483710000001

BHIM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA
SUNMATI LIMBU

CHANDRA KUMARI SHRESTHA
PABITRA LUITEL

NARMAYA ACHARYA

FUL MAYA BISHWAKARMA
PRITHIVI SHOVA RAI
NARMAYA OJHA

BELSHUVA RAI

SANJA KUMARI SARKI
GANGA DEVI SUBEDI
KEDAR NATH POUDEL
SABITRA DHAKAL

MAN KUMARI SHRESTHA
DURGA PRASAD NEUPANE
HARI MAYA SUBED

LAXMI KUMARI POKHREL
BHADRA BDR BISHWAKARMA
SHYAM KUMARI SARKI
SUMITRA B.K

PADAM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA
PADAM KUMARI MAGAR
MANIRATNA RA
SARASHWOTI DEVI DHAKAL
MANDIP ACHARYA

PUNYA MATA KHATIWADA
NARA MAYA SUBEDI

GAURI SHOVA RAI

GANGA MAYA LIMBU

AITA SINGH TAMANG

DEV NAYAK DAHAL

JAY KUMARI RAI

TARA BAHADUR SHRESTHA
NARAYAN KUMARI ACHARYA
MANMAYA ACHARYA

MAN MAYA BASNET

DIL MAYA MAGAR

MENUKA DHAKAL

CHANDRA BAHADUR RAI
TULASHA DEVI DHAKAL
HARKA MAYA KHATRI
LUKMAYA TIMISNA

TOTRA KALA ACHARYA

JAI NARAYAN NEPAL

DHAN MAYA KAMI

TEK BAHADUR BASNET
RATNA BAHADUR MALLA THAKURI
DHAN MAYA ADHIKARI

LALU SHAH

LAXMI MAYA RAI



05822900483735000001 DAMBER KUMARI MAHAT
05822900483738000001 TULA DEVI BHANDARI
05822900483740000001 DURGA BAHADUR KARKI
05822900483743000001 LOK BAHADUR SHRESTHA
05822900483746000001 UMA DEVI DHAKAL
05822900483747000001 DASARATH KHATIWADA
05822900483749000001 NARADA DEVI BHADNARI
05822900483750000001 PABITRA GAUTAM
05822900483755000001 GANGA MAYA BISHWAKARMA
05822900483756000001 DAMODAR DAHAL
05822900483758000001 SUK MAYA RAI
05822900483759000001 MITRA KUMARI TIMSINA
05822900483761000001 TILOCHAN PHUYAL
05822900483765000001 GYAN MAYA DHAKAL
05822900484615000001 LILAM KUMARI SHAH
05822900484618000001 DIL KUMARI BASNET
05822900484621000001 FULMAYA SARKI
05822900484624000001 RAM KUMARI RAI
05822900484626000001 HOM KUMARI RAI
05822900484629000001 PADAM SINGH RAI
05822900484632000001 PADAM BAHADUR BISTA
05822900484636000001 TYAKRI MAYA MAGAR
05822900484640000001 DHATI MAYA SARKI
05822900484643000001 DEVI MAYA SHRESTHA
05822900484650000001 KHURJA KUMARI SHRESTHA
05822900484695000001 CHITRA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA
05822900484809000001 CHATUR MAYA RAI
05822900484819000001 NAULAXI RAI
05822900484832000001 JAI KUMARI RAI
05822900484873000001 NANDA PRASAD NEUPANE
05822900484876000001 PRITHIDHAN RAI
05822900484879000001 NAR MAYA KARKI
05822900484883000001 JAY LAXMI KUMAL
05822900484887000001 KHADGA MAYA DARIJI
05822900484889000001 DATARAM DAHAL
05822900484893000001 DACHHISARA RAI
05822900484897000001 HARI PRASAD BHANDARI
05822900484901000001 BHUPA DEVI POUDEL
05822900484906000001 BHIM MAYA BISHWAKARMA
05822900484916000001 PUSNI DEVI THARUNI
05822900484928000001 KHADGA BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900484930000001 CHANDA MAYA LIMBU
05822900484931000001 LILA MAYA POKHREL
05822900484932000001 RANIJITE RAI
05822900484935000001 NARAYAN PRASAD NEPAL
05822900484936000001 TANKA MAYA KATUWAL
05822900484937000001 LALITA PHUYAL
05822900484938000001 SHER BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900484939000001 KAUSHILA POKHREL
05822900484942000001 PABITRA KAMINI



05822900484944000001 BRIHASPATI KHAPATARI BASNET
05822900484974000001 NAULAXI RAI
05822900484993000001 BAL KRISHNA GHIMIRE
05822900485035000001 RATNA BAHADUR PARIYAR
05822900485039000001 RAMA KUMARI MALLA
05822900485041000001 KARNA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA
05822900485055000001 GOVINDA PRASAD PHUYAL
05822900485065000001 TULASHI PARIYAR
05822900485069000001 DURGA DEVI DHAKAL
05822900485077000001 DEV MAYA GHIMIRE
05822900485085000001 SARASHWOTI GHIMIRE
05822900485089000001 PADAM BAHADUR SHRESTHA
05822900485114000001 MAN MAYA KOIRALA
05822900485116000001 GARMI MAYA RAI
05822900485123000001 GOPAL MALLA THAKURI
05822900485129000001 GITA KOIRALA
05822900485144000001 GANGA PRASAD PHUYAL
05822900485148000001 PADAM LAL ACHARYA
05822900485151000001 SAHARMAN KAMI
05822900485154000001 KHADGA MAYA ACHARYA
05822900485247000001 RITA THAPA
05822900485397000001 MAINA DEVI GHIMIRE
05822900485581000001 TIKA MAYA MAGAR
05822900485586000001 SARASHWOTI MAYA MAGAR
05822900485616000001 PADAM MAYA MAGAR
05822900485704000001 HASTA BAHADUR DAHAL
05822900485807000001 BISHNU MAYA MAGAR
05822900485812000001 DAL NBAHADUR MAGAR
05822900485813000001 MAN MAYA MAGAR
05822900485817000001 DEVI MAYA LIMBU
05822900485820000001 HARKA MAYA MAGAR
05822900485824000001 DURGA MAYA LIMBU
05822900485834000001 KRITIMAN MAGAR
05822900485835000001 RATNA BAHADUR MAHARJAN
05822900485838000001 HARKA MAN MAGAR
05822900485857000001 SHER BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900485861000001 RAM BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900485863000001 LAL BAHADUR TAMANG
05822900485874000001 AITA SINGH MAGAR
05822900485875000001 PUSPA BAHADUR SAKRI
05822900485877000001 BUDDHI MAYA SARKI
05822900485878000001 BUDDHA MAYA LIMBU
05822900485881000001 INDRA MAYA LIMBU
05822900485882000001 HASTA MAYA LIMBU
05822900485883000001 PREM BAHADUR TAMANG
05822900485899000001 DOLI MAYA MAGAR
05822900485907000001 CHAN MAYA MAGAR
05822900485914000001 HASTA BAHADUR TAMANG
05822900485924000001 RAN MAYA TAMANG
05822900485932000001 LAXMI MAYA TAMANG



05822900485986000001 PURNA MAYA TAMANG
05822900485996000001 BIR BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900486001000001 THAKUR SINGH LIMBU
05822900486008000001 RAPTI MAYA MAGAR
05822900486012000001 ASAL SINGH TAMANG
05822900486015000001 RAM PRASAD TAMANG
05822900486020000001 SUK MAYA TAMANG
05822900486024000001 CHANDRA MAYA LIMBU
05822900486037000001 KRISHNA MAYA LIMBU
05822900486098000001 FUL MAYA TAMANG
05822900486103000001 BISHNU KUMARI LIMBU
05822900486117000001 GANGA MAYA DEWAN
05822900486120000001 PANCHA BAHADUR LIMBU
05822900486124000001 LAL MAYA LIMBU
05822900486128000001 FUL MAYA TAMANG
05822900486135000001 LAKH BIR LIMBU
05822900486139000001 SUK MAYA TAMANG
05822900486144000001 LALIT MAGAR
05822900486151000001 MAN BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900486161000001 GORI MAYA TAMANG
05822900486167000001 MAN BAHADUR LIMBU
05822900486169000001 BIR BAHADUR TAMANG
05822900486171000001 KUSH MAYA TAMANG
05822900486174000001 AITA BAHADUR MOKTAN
05822900486177000001 DHAN SINGH TAMANG
05822900486181000001 SAHARMAN LAMICHANE MAGAR
05822900486185000001 DHAN MAYA MAGAR
05822900486187000001 DHAN MAYA LIMBU
05822900486190000001 BAL BAHAUDR TAMANG
05822900486191000001 MANRAM TAMANG
05822900486194000001 GAURI MAYA TAMANG
05822900486198000001 RAN MAYA MAGAR
05822900486200000001 GORI MAYA TAMANG
05822900486202000001 SATE TAMANG
05822900486204000001 PATNI MAYA MAGAR
05822900486206000001 DHAN MAYA LIMBU
05822900486241000001 FULMAYA TAMANG
05822900486245000001 LAXMAN MAGAR
05822900486246000001 NAUMAYA LIMBU
05822900486249000001 DAL MAYA MAGR
05822900486255000001 CHANDRAMAYA MAGAR
05822900486259000001 MAN MAYA MAGAR
05822900486261000001 CHABI MAYA MAGAR
05822900486265000001 MAN MAYA TAMANG
05822900486269000001 MAN MAYA LIMBU
05822900486277000001 GANGA BAHADUR MAGAR
05822900486283000001 BISHNU MAYA MAGAR
05822900486301000001 DHAN MAYA TAMANG
05822900486421000001 BUDHA MAYA BISHWAKARMA
05822900486820000001 BHAGIRATHA BASNET



05822900486822000001
05822900486823000001
05822900486826000001
05822900486829000001
05822900486833000001
05822900486837000001
05822900486841000001
05822900486848000001

HASTA KUMARI JYU THAKURI
INDRA MAYA SHAHI THAKURI
RANGA LAL GHIMIRE
RADHIKA DEVI BUDATHOKI
RACHANA NIRAULA

BHADRA MAYA GAUTAM
KRISHNA MAYA NEPAL
BRIHASPATI NEPAL

05822900486855000001 TIL RUPA KHATIWADA

05822900486864000001
05822900486868000001
05822900486872000001
05822900486908000001
05822900486910000001
05822900486912000001
05822900486914000001
05822900486917000001
05822900486921000001
05822900486926000001
05822900486929000001
05822900486931000001
05822900486943000001
05822900487022000001
05822900487027000001
05822900487041000001
05822900487067000001
05822900487115000001
05822900487120000001
05822900487122000001
05822900487124000001
05822900487131000001
05822900487139000001
05822900487154000001
05822900487158000001
05822900487165000001
05822900487168000001
05822900487170000001
05822900487178000001
05822900487184000001
05822900487186000001
05822900487190000001
05822900487192000001
05822900487195000001
05822900487203000001
05822900487205000001
05822900487208000001
05822900487209000001
05822900487210000001
05822900487212000001
05822900487214000001

BHIM PRASAD KHATIWADA
BISHNU KUMARI KHAN THAKURI
SITA KUMARI MAGAR
SARI MAYA MAGAR
BHADRI MAYA MAGAR
DAL BAHADUR MAGAR
TANKA BAHADUR RAI
BHIM BAHADUR RAI
SUKRA BAHADUR TAMANG
AITA RANI RAI

BISHNU MAYA MAGAR
DAL BAHADUR MAGAR
DURJA RAM RAI

SOM MAYA RAI

NARA MAYA MAGAR
PANCHA BAHAUDR LIMBU
GAJAMATI RAI

KHAM MAYA RAI
SUKDAL MAGAR
SUKDAL MAGAR
KHADGA MAYA RAI
MANI KUMAR RA

AKAL SINGH MAGAR
CHALI MAYA RAI

AMRIT BAHADUR RAI
KHADGA MAYA RAI

AITA MAYA RAI

SUKLAXI RAI

AAS MAYA LIMBU
MAHAPAL LIMBU
BUDDHA MAYA LIMBU
BIJAYA RAI

FUL MAYA LIMBU

MAN MAYA MAGAR
MAN RANI RAI

BIR MAYA MAGAR

BOM BAHADUR MAGAR
MAN BAHADUR MAGAR
BAL BAHADUR MAGAR
GANGI MAYA LIMBU
RATNA BAHADUR LIMBU



05822900487217000001
05822900487219000001
05822900487220000001
05822900487221000001
05822900487222000001
05822900487223000001
05822900487225000001
05822900487226000001
05822900487227000001
05822900487228000001
05822900487408000001
05822900488032000001
05822900488047000001
05822900488059000001
05822900488165000001
05822900488231000001
05822900488250000001
05822900488253000001
05822900488257000001
05822900488262000001
05822900488266000001
05822900488268000001
05822900488269000001
05822900488271000001
05822900488272000001
05822900488273000001

RAM BAHADUR LIMBU
CHATRA PRASAD LIMBU
NAINA PRASAD LIMBU
BORHANGMA LIMBU

BIRILAL MAGAR

KHADGA BAHADUR LIMBU
DIL MAYA MAGAR

MAN BAHADUR LIMBU
PADAM MAYA MAGAR
CHANDRA BAHADUR RAI
SHANTI RAM PARAJULI
JAMUNA DEVI PARAJULI
NIRLAMA DAHAL

SALAXMI RAI

MANMAYA GANDRAMA MAGAR
BHADRE DARIJI

PADAM KUMARI NEUPANE
PRABHAKAR KHATIWADA
NETRA PRASAD ADHIKARI
ANANTA RAM BHATTARAI
GANGA DEVI BHANDARI
BHAGIRATHA BHATTARAI
UDAYA BAHADUR RAI
CHANDRA BAHADUR RAI
SARASHWOTI MAIYA KHAN THAKURI
TIL MAYA PITHAKOTI MAGAR



Address1 Phone MobileNo

LETANG V.D.C.WARD NO.1.MORANG. 025-691511

LETANG BHOGATENI7 PURANO BUSPARK 021-560200 9842375887
LETANG BHOGATENI-07, BP CHOWK 9742020461
LETANG BHOGATENI--07, PURANO BUS ST 021-560200 9842264722
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG 9842322237
KERABARI-8, MORANG 9742059805
LETANG BHOGATENI-7, YALAMBAR TOLE 9807016541

LETANG BHOGATANI-6,MORANG NOT AVAILABE

LETANG BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9817377934
LETANG BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9862011530
LETANG BHOGATANI-6,MORANG

LETANG BHOGATANI-6,MORANG

LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 021-560577
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG NO
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG NO
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG NO
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG NO
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9842290865
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9817327651
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9862745712
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG NO
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG NO
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9812230528
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9804310668
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6,MORANG 9860865852
LETANG BHOGATANI-6,MORANG

LETANAG- BHOGATANI-6 MORANG N/A

LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG N/A

LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG N/A

LETAN BHOGATANI 6 MORANG 9842340631
LETAN BHOGATANI 6 MORANG N/A

LETAN BHOGATANI 6 MORANG 9842340631
LETAN BHOGATANI 6 MORANG 9816307057
LETAN BHOGATANI 6 MORANG 9842561910
LETAN BHOGATANI 6 MORANG

LETAN BHOGATANI 6 MORANG 9802742653
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6 MORANG 9819051993
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6 MORANG 9819347574
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6 MORANG 9812382905
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6 MORANG N/A
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6 MORANG 9842136479
LETANG-BHOGATANI-6 MORANG N/A

LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG 9865057159
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG 021-560577

LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG N/A

LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG N/A

LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG

N/A



LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BUOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-07 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

N/A
9842375508
N/A
9862034275
N/A
9842588515
9862034275
N/A
N/A
N/A
9807791395
N/A
9865658528
9824365163
N/A
9842375810

980849497924

9852024263
9824238461
9841913036
N/A
9842234610
9862805591
9811079124
N/A
9807385761
9862210809
9817371108
N/A
N/A
9862097526
9818823046
N/A
9814385511
N/A

N/A

9800970516
9842495047
N/A

N/A

9860211044
9816397537
9807300322
9862062320

9842507987
9842266126



LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7,MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7,MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7,MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7,MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7,MORANG
KALIGAUN

LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

021-560060

021-560359
021-560161

9842340631
9817313188

9/906

9800970505
9815315262
9804316766
N/A
9842203086
N/A
9842296310
9842178425
N/A

N/A
9825331287
9819035863
98170305901
9819052934
N/A
9810496422
9842571367
9805375006
9825331287
9862035843
9804384396
N/A
9812348191
9842272214
N/A
9819357549
9811033334
N/A
9842545337
NO
9842198271

N/A
9804099870
NO

N/A
9825331287
9825331287
9807303066
9867776930
9842342492
9810423781
9842227669
9807303066



LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MONRANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MONRANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MONRANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MONRANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MONRANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MONRANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MONRANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -6, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI -7, MORANG

021-560011

021-560511

9807303033
9842186062
9842183032
9842250933
N/A
9842203086
9842327002
N/A
102022/859
N/A
N/A
N/A
9825331287
9842343492
N/A
9800988449
9862097526
N/A
9842262719
9842327002
9842083023
N/A
9842296241
9804338927
N/A
N/A
9842588532
9852027920
9842201900
N/A
9862282307
9842507586

N/A
9815373402
9815373402
9804068250
9842561003
9842418648
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
9842315227
9861735487
9842231940
9842418648
9842279195
N/A
9852027920



LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI 7 MORANG
LETANGBHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANGBHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANGBHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANGBHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANGBHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7

LETANG BHOGATENI 7, MORAMG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

021-560057

9862061074

9865060083
984237127
021-560402

N/A
N/A
9861735487
N/A

9802770124
9861735296
N/A
9852025990
9807071708
N/A
9862132806
N/A
982531277
9819018206
N/A
9842229469
9807016526
NOT KNOWN
9842571423
N/A

N/A
9842298775
N/A

N/A

N/A

N

N/A

N/A
9842464895
N/A
9860274291
N/A

N/A

N/A
9800902717
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
9816374880
9819018206
N/A
9865060083
9811349678
N/A



LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI 7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETAN BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

LETAN BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

LETAN BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

LETAN BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

LETAN BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

LETAN BHOGATANI-7 MORANG

LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORAN

9842556942

9815324286

021-560513

1251/344
9811349378
N/A

N/A

N/A
1927852
9842507753

9842122637
9811023309
9842588502
N/A
N/A

9842571487
N/A
9805393006
N/A
9860970718
9800919664
N/A
N/A
9842057632
9823564850
9842462436
9816373110
9842264693
9842224447
N/A
N/A
N/A

9842571426

9862220106
N/A

N/A
1733/346
9842503260
N/A

N/A

N/A
9861571713
9816365898
9842174741
N/A

N/A

N/A

090/31

N/A



LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORAN

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORAN

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORAN

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORAN

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORAN

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORAN

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANGLETANG

LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI-5

LETANG BHOGATENI-5,MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI-5,MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG

9862060024
9862060024
NA

N/A

NA
9842446218
9862153080
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
9842559622
N/A
9842230106
N/A
9842470184
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
981292137
N/A

N/A

N/A
9842237106
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
9842481462

9842585903
9868693094
9842322418
9862234985
9818766701
N/A
N/A
N/A
9815382122



LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG

9862042758
N/A

N/A
9842462442
9842131926
9862042792
9862062353
9817305746
343/430
9807017861
N/A
9842368538
N/A
9842293138
N/A
9817305747
9842231941
9862042768
9842249462
N/A
9842438715
N/A
9842456774
9842316830
9842300540
9842582366
9852041605
9860965324
N/A
9843670055
9862224431
9842084501
N/A
9842505136
9842505136
N/A

N/A
9868593404
9842084801
9842464808
N/A
9842227273
9842463843
N/A
9868593094
9842226982
9842309449
9842281980
N/A
9842584192



LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETAGN BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETAGN BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETAGN BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETAGN BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETAGN BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETAGN BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG

9842293203
9842364035
9842465941
N/A
9842198196
9842582366
N/A

N/A
9842438715
9842294142
9862226055
695/3540
9741215752
9842174294
9842470379
9842470184
9840920311
9862042739
9810414085
9842179125
N/A
9842507995
9812329867
9842293138
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
9842296215
N/A

N/A
9816331849
9842461557
N/A
9862011511
9862231302
N/A

N/A
9842481567
9842481537
9842481567
NOT KNOWN
9862011511
9842481462
9842296152
9842375922
N/A
9862261696
9861373821



LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-5 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI-05

LETANG BHOGATENI-07

LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI-07

LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG

N/A
9862213915
N/A

N/A
98422400460
9842315801
9842375922
N/A
9842314036
N/A
9862220210
9842242056
9862220210
9842228517
9842309449
9842296031
9842470469
9842250769
9861373821
N/A
9842281044
9805394310
N/A
9811021349
N/A
9862035890
N/A

N/A
9862210479
N/A
9811344989
N/A
9811344989
N/A
9811069438
9811069438
NA.
9819324876
9811344989
N/A

N/A
9805346424
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
9819028988
N/A

N/A



LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-1 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI-07

LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG

N/A
9811376334
N/A
N/A
N/A
9819063088
N/A
9805368725
N/A
9800954866
N/A
9814306529
9814311693
9811352711
9819028988
N/A
N/A
NOT KNOWN
N/A
N/A
9811352711

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

NA

NA

N/A

N/A
9805397035
N.A
9819385947
NA
9800979319
9811844033
N/A
9810566942
9810526615
9810482260
9813379106
N/A

N/A

N/A
9813933556
N/A

N/A

N/A



LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2,MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATENI-02

9842228517
9862042313
9842243560
N/A
9842571482
98429324887
9842199522
9842199522
N/A
9862234531
9810541335
N/A

N/A
9807046573
N/A
9814332278
N/A
9818980080
NA

N/A

N/A
9811084031
N/A

N/A
9824337503
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
9811084031
N/A
9819388042
N/A
9811084031
9815308276
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
9810443036
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

NO



LETANG BHOGATENI-02

LETANG BHOGATENI-02

LETANG BHOGATENI-02

LETANG BHOGATENI-02

LETANG BHOGATENI-02

LETANG BHOGATENI-02

LETANG BHOGATENI-02

LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-2 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7, MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-7 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG
LETANG BHOGATANI-6 MORANG

021-560569

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
9842101286
9862226608
9861024055
N/A
9842199421
984198129
9842280641
9842418886
9862058332
9842418886
9807071262
N/A
9862060024
N/A
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1 | 05822900469989000001 8000 |AAS BAHADUR MAGAR 3 |[PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
2 | 05822900487178000001 6000 |AAS MAYA LIMBU 1 [MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE [TESROMA-KATNE
3 | 05822900709375000001 8000 |AASH MAYA RAI 1 |[MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
4 | 05822900482369000001 8000 |ABI MAYA MAGAR
5 | 05822900802046000001 | 16000 |AITA MAYA LIMBU 1 [MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE [PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
6 | 05822900487168000001 8000 |AITA MAYA RAI
7 | 05822900317887000002 4000 |AITA RANILIMBU
8 | 05822900483601000001 8000 |AITA SINGH TAMANG 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
9 | 05822900486926000001 8000 |AITARANIRAI 1 |[MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
10 | 05822900468268000001 4000 |AK MAYA GURUNG 3 |MAHILA [BIDHAWA
11 | 05822900487139000001 8000 |AKAL SINGH MAGAR
12 | 05822900506946000001 4000 |AKBARI LIMBU 3 |MAHILA [AKAL
13 | 05822300457915000001 8000 |AMBIKA DAHAL 2
14 | 05822900569391000001 2400 |AMBIKA DEVI NEWPANE 5 |[MAHILA [AMSIK
15 | 05822900702882000001 8000 |AMBIKA DEVI NEWPANE 2 |[MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
16 | 05822900483006000001 4000 |AMBIKA GHIMIRE
17 | 05822300455617000001 4000 |AMBIKA RIJAL
18 | 05822900487158000001 8000 |AMRIT BAHADUR RAI
19 | 05822900318005000002 4000 |AMRIT KUMARI RAI 3 [MAHILA [BIDHAWA
20 | 05822300457910000001 4000 |AMRIT MAYA GHALE
21 | 05822900571580000001 4000 |AMRITA DARJI 3 |MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA
22 | 05822900648729000001 2400 |AMRITA DARJI 2 [MAHILA [AMSIK
23 | 05822300457601000001 4000 |AMRITA GURUNG
24 | 05822900488262000001 8000 |ANANTA RAM BHATTARAI




25 05824900702009000001 4000 |ANITA BHANDARI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

26 05822900504278000001 4000 |ASHA DEVI SHAH

27 05822300457699000001 8000 |ASHA KUMARI RAI

28 05822900470541000001 4000 |ASHA LIMBU 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

29 05822900470557000001 16000 |[AVIDAL BANIYA CHHETRI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
30 05820900699080000001 8000 BADAM KUMARI GURAGAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE |PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
31 05820900800353000001 8000 BADI PRASAD RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-KO-DOSROBATA
32 05822900475340000001 8000 BAJAR MANI RAI

33 05822900487210000001 2400 BAL BAHADUR MAGAR

34 05822900484993000001 8000 BAL KRISHNA GHIMIRE

35 05822900482341000001 8000 BAL KUMARI KOIRALA

36 05822900470420000001 4000 BALE DAMAI

37 05822900470001000001 8000 BANCHI MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
38 05822900478098000001 8000 BASANDAHARA KHADKA 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

39 05422300425813000001 8000 BAYANSING RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
40 05822900640862000001 4000 BELI MAYA MAIJHI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

41 05822900483138000001 8000 BELSHUVA RAI

42 05822900483180000001 4000 BHADRA BDR BISHWAKARMA

43 05822900486837000001 8000 BHADRA MAYA GAUTAM

44 05822900482370000001 8000 BHADRA SINGH MAGAR

45 05822900563420000001 4000 BHADRASHILA RAI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

46 05822900488231000001 4000 BHADRE DARIJI 3 [PURUS [DALIT-JESTHA
47 05822900486910000001 8000 BHADRI MAYA MAGAR

48 05822900486820000001 8000 BHAGIRATHA BASNET

49 05822900488268000001 8000 BHAGIRATHA BHATTARAI

50 05822900472696000001 8000 BHAGIRATHA BHATTARAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
51 05822300457640000001 8000 BHAGIRATHA KHATIWADA

52 05822300457702000001 4000 BHAGIRATHA POUDEL

53 05822900472758000001 4000 BHAGIRATHA POUDEL

54 05822900469838000001 8000 BHAJAN BDR RAI

55 05822900511343000001 8000 BHAKTA BAHADUR GURUNG




56 05822900701963000001 8000 BHAKTA PRASAD BARAL 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
57 05822900801909000001 4000 BHARI MAYA RAI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA 075-076-KO-DOSROBATA
58 05822900675208000001 16000 (BHARTA MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE |PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
59 05822900475317000001 4000 BHATTI MAYA LIMBU 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

60 05820700316739000001 4000 BHESH KUMARI THAPA

61 05822900483051000001 4000 BHIM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA

62 05822900673196000001 8000 BHIM BAHADUR MAGAR 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
63 05822900486917000001 8000 BHIM BAHADUR RAI

64 05822900480223000001 8000 BHIM BAHADUR RANA MAGAR

65 05822900436508000002 8000 BHIM BAHADUR SHRESTHA

66 05822900484906000001 4000 BHIM MAYA BISHWAKARMA

67 05822900701610000001 8000 BHIM MAYA POUDEL 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
68 05822900511809000001 8000 BHIM MAYA TAMANG

69 05822300457904000001 8000 BHIM PRASAD DHAKAL

70 05822900486864000001 8000 BHIM PRASAD KHATIWADA

71 05822900468303000001 8000 BHIM RAJ SHRESTHA

72 05820600457590000001 2400 BHIMA DEVI GAUTAM

73 05820600316602000001 8000 BHIMA DEVI TIMSINA 3 |MAHILA |PURNA-APANGA
74 05822900648675000001 8000 BHIMA KUMARI RAI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA PAHILO-KISTAKO-THAP
75 05822900506757000001 8000 BHIMSHWORI DHUNGEL 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

76 05822900507265000001 4000 BHOJ KUMARI SHRESTHA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

77 05822900480301000001 4000 BHUL MAYA LIMBU 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

78 05822900484901000001 8000 BHUPA DEVI POUDEL

79 05822900482263000001 4000 BHUPAL SINGH KAMI

80 05822900633618000001 8000 BHUPALMAN RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
81 05822900472820000001 8000 BHUPENDRA RIJAL

82 05822900475473000001 4000 BIBHA BISHWAKARMA 3 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA
83 05820600316897000001 4000 BIBHA KUMARI BISOWKARMA 3 [MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA
84 05822300457846000001 8000 BIBISARA BISANKHE SARKI

85 05822900487190000001 2400 BIJAYA RAI

86 05822900505903000001 4000 BIJULA KAMI




87 05822900493374000001 8000 BINDA DEVI WOSTI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
88 05822900482368000001 8000 BIR BAHADUR DARII

89 05822900482170000001 8000 BIR BAHADUR MAGAR

90 05822900486169000001 8000 BIR BAHADUR TAMANG 1 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
91 05822900487205000001 4000 BIR MAYA MAGAR

92 05822900487222000001 8000 BIRILAL MAGAR

93 05822900468502000001 8000 BIRKHA BAHADUR GURUNG

94 05822900486868000001 8000 BISHNU KUMARI KHAN THAKURI

95 05822900479676000001 8000 BISHNU LAL GIRI

96 05822900482311000001 4000 BISHNU MAYA BUDATHOKI

97 05822900478115000001 4000 BISHNU MAYA CHAULAGAIN

98 05822900475399000001 8000 BISHNU MAYA DARII 3 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA
99 05822900469395000001 8000 BISHNU MAYA GIRI

100 | 05822300455841000001 8000 BISHNU MAYA POUDEL

101 | 05822900469787000001 4000 BISNHU BISHWAKARMA

102 | 05824900804714000001 8000 BISNU BHAKTA DHUNGEL 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-KO-DOSROBATA
103 | 05822900467003000001 4000 BISNU MAYA DHAL

104 | 05822900711820000001 8000 BISNU MAYA LIMBU 1 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
105 | 05822300457870000001 8000 BISNU MAYA SUBEDI

106 | 05822900619504000001 8000 BISNULAL DAHAL 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
107 | 05822900595171000001 4000 BISNUMAYA LIMBU RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
108 | 05820700316897000001 8000 BIVA KUMARI BISOKARMA 3 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA |BADHUWA
109 | 05822900487208000001 8000 BOM BAHADUR MAGAR

110 | 05822900487221000001 8000 BORHANGMA LIMBU

111 | 05822900484944000001 8000 BRIHASPATI KHAPATARI BASNET

112 | 05822900486848000001 8000 BRIHASPATI NEPAL

113 | 05822900482348000001 2400 BUDDHA MAN DARIJI

114 | 05822900487186000001 8000 BUDDHA MAYA LIMBU

115 | 05822300457875000001 8000 BUDDHI MAN MAGAR

116 | 05822900482343000001 4000 BUDDHI MAYA CHAMLAGAIN

117 | 05820700316780000001 4000 BUDDI MAYA KARKI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA




118 | 05822900621522000001 4000 BUDDI MAYA TAMANG MAHILA [BIDHAWA
119 | 05822900622543000001 8000 BUDDIMAN BHANNE BUDE RAI PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
120 | 05822900505652000001 4000 BUDHA LACHHI RAI

121 | 05822900486421000001 4000 BUDHA MAYA BISHWAKARMA

122 | 05822900479730000001 8000 BUDHI MAYA GURUNG

123 | 05822900482318000001 2400 CHAL MAYA KAPCHAKI MAGAR

124 | 05822900469031000001 8000 CHAL MAYA SUBEDI

125 | 05822900487228000001 8000 CHANDRA BAHADUR RAI

126 | 05822900483662000001 8000 CHANDRA BAHADUR RAI

127 | 05822900488271000001 8000 CHANDRA BAHADUR RAI

128 | 05822900507812000001 8000 CHANDRA BAHADUR RAI

129 | 05822900566138000001 4000 CHANDRA DEVI DAMAI MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA
130 | 05822900469756000001 8000 CHANDRA KALA DHAKAL MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
131 | 05822900483066000001 4000 CHANDRA KUMARI SHRESTHA

132 | 05822900482321000001 4000 CHANDRA MAYA BUDATHOKI

133 | 05820900801988000001 4000 CHANDRA MAYA DARIJI MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA (075-076-KO-DOSROBATA
134 | 05822300455945000001 8000 CHANDRA MAYA DHAKAL

135 | 05822900468506000001 8000 CHANDRA MAYA GURUNG

136 | 05822900482981000001 8000 CHANDRA MAYA LIMBU

137 | 05822900469844000001 8000 CHANDRA MAYA SHRESTHA

138 | 05822900475304000001 8000 CHANDRA MAYA TAMANG

139 | 05822300457539000001 8000 CHANDRA NARAYAN SHRESTHA

140 | 05822900693790000001 8000 CHANKHE SARKI PURUS [DALIT-JESTHA
141 | 05822900484809000001 4000 CHATUR MAYA RAI

142 | 05822900466999000001 8000 CHHABILAL POUDEL

143 | 05822900487154000001 8000 CHHALI MAYA RAI

144 | 05822900478377000001 8000 CHHATRA BAHADUR DAMAI PURUS [DALIT-JESTHA
145 | 05822900480050000001 8000 CHHATRA BAHADUR LIMBU

146 | 05822900469800000001 8000 CHHATRA KUMARI RAI

147 | 05822900482211000001 8000 CHIRENJIVI GHIMIRE

148 | 05822900484695000001 8000 CHITRA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA DALIT-JESTHA




149 | 05822900479544000001 8000 CHUDA DEVI REGMI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
150 | 05822300457644000001 8000 CHUDAMANI DAHAL

151 | 05822900468480000001 8000 CHUDAMANI POUDEL

152 | 05822300455714000001 8000 CHUNA KUMARI SHRESTHA

153 | 05822900484893000001 8000 DACHHISARA RAI 2

154 | 05822900673602000001 8000 DADHIRAM CHAPAGAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-DOSROBATA
155 | 05822900721716000001 8000 DAL BAHADUR BASNET 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
156 | 05822900704371000001 8000 DAL BAHADUR KHAWAS 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
157 | 05822900486912000001 8000 DAL BAHADUR MAGAR

158 | 05822900486931000001 8000 DAL BAHADUR MAGAR

159 | 05822900482162000001 8000 DAL BAHADUR MALLA THAKURI

160 | 05822900482337000001 8000 DAL BIR CENTURY B.K

161 | 05822900468504000001 4000 DAMANTI BURJA MAGAR

162 | 05822900318656000002 4000 DAMAYNTA NIRAULA

163 | 05822900704381000001 8000 DAMBARU BALLAV GHIMIRE 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-DOSROBATA
164 | 05822900483013000001 8000 DAMBARU PRASAD POUDLE

165 | 05822300455822000001 8000 DAMBER BAHADUR BHUJEL

166 | 05822900479310000001 4000 DAMBER BAHADUR DARJI 3 |PURUS |DALIT-JESTHA
167 | 05822300457864000001 8000 DAMBER KUMARI BHATTARAI

168 | 05822900483735000001 8000 DAMBER KUMARI MAHAT

169 | 05822900479832000001 4000 DAMBER KUMARI SHRESTHA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
170 | 05822300457900000001 8000 DAMBER KUMARI SUBEDI

171 | 05822900483756000001 8000 DAMODAR DAHAL

172 | 05822900478147000001 4000 DANI MAYA MAGAR

173 | 05822900470565000001 8000 DARJAWATI RAI

174 | 05822900484889000001 8000 DATARAM DAHAL

175 | 05822300457890000001 8000 DATTA KUMARI GURUNG

176 | 05822900467010000001 8000 DEU BAHADUR RANA MAGAR

177 | 05822900479673000001 4000 DEU KUMARI RAI

178 | 05822900504847000001 4000 DEU KUMARI TIMSINA 3 [MAHILA [AKAL

179 | 05822900466995000001 8000 DEU NARAYAN SHRESTHA




180 | 05822900480289000001 2400 DEV BAHADUR MAGAR

181 | 05822900478369000001 8000 DEV DATTA NEPAL

182 | 05822900468454000001 8000 DEV KUMARI RISAL

183 | 05822900485077000001 8000 DEV MAYA GHIMIRE

184 | 05822900483606000001 8000 DEV NAYAK DAHAL

185 | 05822900478384000001 4000 DEVI KUMARI SHRESTHA

186 | 05822900470080000001 4000 DEVI MAYA BISHWAKARMA

187 | 05822900555811000001 4000 DEVI MAYA DARIJI 3 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA
188 | 05822900556345000001 4000 DEVI MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
189 | 05822900484643000001 4000 DEVI MAYA SHRESTHA

190 | 05822900470009000001 8000 DEVI MAYA SHRESTHA

191 | 05820700484643000001 4000 DEVI MAYA SHRESTHA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
192 | 05822900507182000001 8000 DEVI PRASAD DHAKAL

193 | 05822300455912000001 8000 DEVI PRASAD NIRAULA

194 | 05822300455970000001 8000 DEVIKA DEVI BHANDARI

195 | 05822900478407000001 8000 DHAM RAM BISHWAKARMA 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
196 | 05822900477495000001 8000 DHAN BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 3 |PURUS |DALIT-JESTHA
197 | 05822900701634000001 8000 DHAN BAHADUR BURJA 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
198 | 05822900681818000001 8000 DHAN BAHADUR LIMBU 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
199 | 05822900479657000001 8000 DHAN BAHADUR POUDEL CHHETRI

200 | 05822900560222000001 6400 DHAN BAHADUR THAPA 2 |PURUS |AMSIK

201 | 05822900672082000001 8000 DHAN KUMAR RAI 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
202 | 05822900480308000001 4000 DHAN KUMARI CHHETRI

203 | 05822300455936000001 8000 DHAN KUMARI MAGAR

204 | 05822900509015000001 4000 DHAN KUMARI SHRESTHA 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

205 | 05822900505681000001 8000 DHAN MAYA BHUDATHOKI

206 | 05822900483681000001 4000 DHAN MAYA KAMI

207 | 05822900507236000001 4000 DHAN MAYA MAGAR

208 | 05822900622898000001 4000 DHAN MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
209 | 05820900622898000001 8000 DHAN MAYA MAGAR 2 [MAHILA [BIDHAWA PAHILO-KISTAKO-THAP
210 | 05822900468499000001 8000 DHAN MAYA MAGARNI




211 | 05822900672079000001 8000 DHAN MAYA PAKHRIN TAMANG 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
212 | 05822900479758000001 8000 DHAN MAYA RAI

213 | 05822900480343000001 8000 DHAN PRASAD CHAMLING

214 | 05822900316917000002 8000 DHAN SARA RAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
215 [ 05822900480034000001 8000 DHANA DEVI SUBEDI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
216 | 05822900470444000001 8000 DHANAMATI LIMBU 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

217 | 05822900508155000001 8000 DHANAMATI RAI

218 | 05822300455721000001 8000 DHANAMAYA KATUWAL

219 | 05822900466997000001 8000 DHANAPATI ADHIKARI

220 | 05822900477762000001 8000 DHANMATI LIMBU

221 | 05822900507818000001 4000 DHANMAYA BHUDATHOKI

222 | 05822900507040000001 8000 DHANMAYA GHIMIRE

223 | 05822900506693000001 4000 DHANMAYA NEUPANE

224 | 05822900505647000001 8000 DHANMAYA RAI

225 | 05820700611974000001 8000 DHANSHOVA RAINEE 3 |MAHILA

226 | 05822900507586000001 8000 DHARMA PRASAD KOIRALA

227 | 05822900317095000002 8000 DHARMANAND GHIMIRE 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
228 | 05822900484640000001 4000 DHATI MAYA SARKI

229 | 05822900672077000001 8000 DHAULA BAHADUR RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
230 | 05822300692754000001 8000 DHO MAYA GAUTAM 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
231 | 05822900505590000001 8000 DHOJ MAN DARIJI 3 |PURUS |[DALIT-JESTHA |2075-10-26-mritu
232 | 05822900475446000001 8000 DIKURA DEVI NIRAULA

233 | 05822900484618000001 4000 DIL KUMARI BASNET

234 | 05822900470078000001 4000 DIL KUMARI DARJI

235 | 05822300455492000001 8000 DIL KUMARI LIMBU

236 | 05822900505675000001 4000 DIL KUMARI LIMBU

237 | 05822900509531000001 4000 DIL KUMARI LIMBU 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
238 | 05822900477487000001 8000 DIL KUMARI MAGAR

239 | 05822900505625000001 4000 DIL KUMARI POUDEL

240 | 05822900517484000001 4000 DIL KUMARI RAI

241 | 05822900562676000001 4000 DIL KUMARI RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA




242 | 05822900317508000002 4000 DIL KUMARI SHRESTHA MAHILA [BIDHAWA
243 | 05822900467000000001 8000 DIL MAYA BISOKARMA

244 | 05822900616440000001 4000 DIL MAYA KAFLE MAHILA [BIDHAWA
245 | 05822900487225000001 8000 DIL MAYA MAGAR

246 | 05822900483652000001 8000 DIL MAYA MAGAR

247 | 05822300457663000001 4000 DIL MAYA PARIYAR(DARIJI)

248 | 05822900479371000001 8000 DIL MAYA TAMANG

249 | 05822900701599000001 8000 DILLI RAM GIREE PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
250 | 05822900479810000001 8000 DILMAN RAI

251 | 05820600316092000001 4000 DIPENDRA BISOWKARMA PURUS [DALIT-JESTHA
252 | 05822900505234000001 8000 DIPHIRA RAI MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
253 | 05822300457723000001 8000 DIRGHA MAYA ADHIKARI

254 | 05822900478111000001 8000 DIRPA MAYA BHUJEL

255 | 05822900305459000004 8000 DUNDA BAHADUR RAI

256 | 05822900466698000001 4000 DURGA DEVI KHATIWADA

257 | 05822900483740000001 8000 DURGA BAHADUR KARKI

258 | 05822900485069000001 4000 DURGA DEVI DHAKAL

259 | 05822900477471000001 4000 DURGA DEVI DHAKAL

260 | 05822900483170000001 8000 DURGA PRASAD NEUPANE

261 | 05822900486943000001 8000 DURJA RAM RAI

262 | 05822900469963000001 8000 FALAM SINGH RAI

263 | 05822900587409000001 8000 FEKU SHAH PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
264 | 05822900466998000001 8000 FUL KUMARI RAI

265 | 05822900470000000001 8000 FUL MATI RAI MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
266 | 05822900483110000001 4000 FUL MAYA BISHWAKARMA

267 | 05822900478129000001 4000 FUL MAYA DARIJI MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA
268 | 05822900480132000001 4000 FUL MAYA GURUNG

269 | 05822900487192000001 2400 FUL MAYA LIMBU

270 | 05822900477772000001 4000 FUL MAYA MAGAR

271 | 05822900509970000001 4000 FUL MAYA MAGAR MAHILA (BIDHAWA
272 | 05822900477489000001 8000 FUL MAYA SHRESHTA




273 | 05822900468301000001 2400 FULMAYA PITHAKOTI MAGAR

274 | 05822900482667000001 4000 FULMAYA RAI

275 | 05822900484621000001 8000 FULMAYA SARKI

276 | 05822900482249000001 4000 GAJAL MANI RAI

277 | 05822900469038000001 8000 GAM BAHADUR RAI

278 | 05822900477464000001 8000 GANDA BAHADUR SHRESTHA

279 | 05820600457679000001 4000 GANGA MAYA MAGAR

280 | 05822900556889000001 8000 GANGA BAHADUR SHRESTHA PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
281 | 05822900488266000001 8000 GANGA DEVI BHANDARI

282 | 05822900479156000001 8000 GANGA DEVI GAUTAM

283 | 05822900469039000001 4000 GANGA DEVI PRASAI

284 | 05822900483161000001 8000 GANGA DEVI SUBEDI

285 | 05822900482181000001 2400 GANGA MAYA BASNET

286 | 05822900483755000001 4000 GANGA MAYA BISHWAKARMA

287 | 05822300455494000001 4000 GANGA MAYA GURUNG

288 | 05822900557060000001 2400 GANGA MAYA KARKI MAHILA |AMSIK
289 | 05822900467011000001 8000 GANGA MAYA KATTEL JAISI

290 | 05822900649376000001 4000 GANGA MAYA LAMSAL MAHILA [BIDHAWA
291 | 05822900483596000001 4000 GANGA MAYA LIMBU

292 | 05822900472917000001 4000 GANGA MAYA LIMBU MAHILA [BIDHAWA
293 | 05822900475236000001 4000 GANGA MAYA SHAKYA MAHILA [BIDHAWA
294 | 05822900467968000001 8000 GANGA PRASAD BHANDARI

295 | 05822900485144000001 8000 GANGA PRASAD PHUYAL

296 | 05822900487212000001 4000 GANGI MAYA LIMBU MRIT-TESROMA KATNE
297 | 05822900485116000001 8000 GARMI MAYA RAI

298 | 05822900483593000001 8000 GAURI SHOVA RAI

299 | 05822300455981000001 8000 GAYATRA BHANDARI

300 | 05822900482226000001 4000 GITA DEVI DANGAL

301 | 05822900506033000001 4000 GITA DEVI NEPAL

302 | 05822900485129000001 4000 GITA KOIRALA

303 | 05822900483011000001 4000 GITMAYA MAGAR




304 | 05822900506582000001 4000 GOMA DEVI ACHARYA

305 | 05822900470074000001 8000 GOMA DEVI KAFLE

306 | 05822900479303000001 8000 GOMA DEVI NEPAL

307 | 05822900678113000001 8000 GOMA DEVI NEPAL MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
308 | 05822900468507000001 2400 GOMA GURUNG

309 | 05822900507190000001 8000 GOMA KORANGI

310 | 05822900477756000001 4000 GOMA KUMARI SHRESTHA

311 | 05822900483001000001 8000 GOMA MAYA BHUJEL

312 | 05822900468500000001 8000 GOPAL DASI BARAL

313 | 05822900485123000001 2400 GOPAL MALLA THAKURI

314 | 05822900479395000001 8000 GOPI MAYA RAI MAHILA

315 | 05822900485055000001 8000 GOVINDA PRASAD PHUYAL

316 | 05822900701772000001 4000 GOWAISARI RAI MAHILA [BIDHAWA
317 | 05822900472780000001 8000 GUNA PRASAD CHAMLAGAIN

318 | 05822900477770000001 8000 GYAN BAHADUR B.K

319 | 05822900479807000001 8000 GYAN BAHADUR RAI

320 | 05822900483765000001 4000 GYAN MAYA DHAKAL

321 | 05822900480339000001 8000 GYANENDRA PRASAD TIMSINA

322 | 05822900701668000001 8000 GYANNATH ADHIKARI PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
323 | 05822900478985000001 8000 HAIKAM SINGH TAMANG

324 | 05822900490131000001 4000 HANG MAYA RAI

325 | 05822900482199000001 4000 HARI MAYA ADHIKARI

326 | 05822900468501000001 8000 HARI MAYA SUBEDI

327 | 05822900483172000001 4000 HARI MAYA SUBEDI

328 | 05822900511521000001 8000 HARI PRASAD OJHA

329 | 05822900478835000001 8000 HARI PRASAD SIGDEL PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
330 | 05822900482353000001 8000 HARI PRASAD SUBEDI

331 | 05822900510867000001 8000 HARIBANSA ACHARYA

332 | 05822900648241000001 2400 HARKA BAHADUR CHEMJONG PURUS |AMSIK
333 | 05822900478374000001 4000 HARKA MAYA DAMAI

334 | 05822900482347000001 8000 HARKA MAYA DARIJI




335 [ 05822900483672000001 4000 HARKA MAYA KHATRI

336 | 05822300455878000001 4000 HARKA MAYA LIMBU

337 | 05822300455477000001 8000 HARKA MAYA MAGAR

338 | 05822900601317000001 4000 HARKA MAYA MAJHI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
339 [ 05822900470533000001 8000 HARKAMANI RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
340 | 05822900593374000001 4000 HARKAMAYA RAINI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
341 | 05822900612825000001 4000 HARKATHULI RAI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
342 | 05822900485704000001 8000 HASTA BAHADUR DAHAL

343 | 05822900470390000001 8000 HASTA BAHADUR LIMBU 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
344 | 05822900802609000001 8000 HASTA BAHADUR MAGAR 1 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-KO-DOSROBATA
345 | 05822900486822000001 8000 HASTA KUMARI JYU THAKURI

346 | 05822900318075000002 4000 HASTA MAYA KAMINI

347 | 05822900482357000001 8000 HASTA MAYA SHAHI

348 | 05822900470404000001 4000 HASTA MAYA TAMANG

349 | 05822300455920000001 4000 HEM KUMARI NEUPANE

350 | 05822900681934000001 4000 HEMA DEVI MAGAR 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
351 [ 05822900526176000001 8000 HIMA JOGI

352 | 05822900675203000001 4000 HIRA KUMARI BISOWKARMA 3 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA
353 [ 05822900507270000001 8000 HIRA MAYA RAI

354 | 05822900484626000001 4000 HOM KUMARI RAI

355 [ 05822900469036000001 4000 HOM KUMARI SHRESTHA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
356 | 05822900505639000001 8000 HOM KUMARI WOSTI

357 | 05822900470015000001 4000 HUMA DEVI BHANDARI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
358 | 05822900475231000001 4000 ICHCHHA DEVIRIJAL

359 [ 05822900547327000001 4000 INDIRA DEVI BHATTARAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
360 | 05822900475235000001 4000 INDIRA DEVI SHAKYA

361 | 05822900557131000001 4000 INDRA BAHADUR BISOWKARMA 3 |PURUS |DALIT-JESTHA
362 | 05822900468211000001 4000 INDRA BAHADUR PARIYAR DARIJI

363 | 05820600317005000001 8000 INDRA BAHADUR SHRESTHA 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
364 | 05820700316546000001 4000 INDRA KUMARI BISOWKARMA 3 [MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA
365 | 05822900470088000001 4000 INDRA KUMARI RAI




366 | 05822900486823000001 8000 INDRA MAYA SHAHI THAKURI

367 | 05822900701760000001 8000 INDRA PRASAD DULAL 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
368 | 05824900758773000001 4000 INDRAKALA SHRESTHA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA 075-076-DOSROBATA
369 | 05822900676997000001 8000 ISHOWRI MAYA GAUTAM 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
370 [ 05822900480060000001 8000 ISHWORI RAI

371 | 05822900606170000001 8000 |JAGANATH DHAKAL 3 |PURUS |PURNA-APANGA
372 | 05822900468503000001 8000 |JAGANATH RISAL

373 | 05822900680194000001 8000 |JAGAT BAHADUR BASNET 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
374 | 05822900468015000001 8000 |JAGAT BAHADUR RAI

375 | 05822900484832000001 8000 |JAI KUMARI RAI 2

376 | 05822900483680000001 8000 |JAI NARAYAN NEPAL

377 | 05822900504797000001 8000 |JAISILA RAI 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

378 | 05822300455495000001 8000 |JALPA DEVI GAUTAM

379 | 05822900482364000001 4000 |JAMANA DEVI NIRAULA 2

380 [ 05820700671603000001 8000 |JAMUNA DEVI BHATARAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
381 | 05822900488032000001 8000 |JAMUNA DEVI PARAJULI

382 | 05822900473019000001 4000 |JAMUNA DEVI SHAKYA 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

383 | 05822900475460000001 8000 |JAMUNDRDANI LIMBU

384 | 05822900469467000001 8000 |JAN SILA RAINI

385 | 05822300455856000001 8000 |JANA PRASAD RAI

386 | 05822900467006000001 4000 |JANGA MAYA RAI

387 | 05822900512223000001 8000 |JANGA MAYA RAINI

388 | 05822900674561000001 4000 |JANUKA KHADKA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
389 | 05822900509532000001 4000 |JANUKA NEUPANE 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
390 | 05822900318560000002 8000 |JAS BAHADUR RAI

391 | 05820600457658000001 4000 |JAS MAYA RAI

392 | 05822900482668000001 4000 |JAS MAYA RAI

393 | 05822900505580000001 4000 |JAS MAYA RAI

394 | 05822900479748000001 8000 |JASODA BHATTARAI 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

395 | 05822900483616000001 8000 |JAY KUMARI RAI

396 | 05820700327390000001 4000 |JAY SHREE XETRI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA




397 | 05822900480047000001 8000 |JAYA BAHADUR TAMANG

398 | 05822900478174000001 8000 |JAYA KUMARI RAI

399 [ 05822900482258000001 8000 |JAYA NARAYAN POUDEL 2

400 | 05822900507019000001 8000 |JERE RAI

401 | 05822900478170000001 8000 |JIT BAHADUR KAMI

402 | 05822900525142000001 8000 |JITLAL LIMBU

403 | 05820700582375000001 4000 |JUNU MAYA RAI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
404 | 05822900482305000001 8000 KABIR DHAN RAI

405 | 05822900572501000001 8000 KABIRMAN RAI 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
406 | 05822900663676000001 4000 KABITA BURJA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
407 | 05822900635263000001 4000 KABITA MAJHI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
408 | 05822900470069000001 8000 KAL MAYA MAJHI 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

409 | 05822900701730000001 8000 KALI BAHADUR TAMANG 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
410 | 05822900482325000001 8000 KALI MAYA RAI

411 | 05822900469794000001 8000 KAMAL MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
412 | 05822900673604000001 4000 KAMALA DEVI GURUNG 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
413 | 05822900482666000001 8000 KAMALA DEVI NEPAL

414 | 05822900332209000002 4000 KAMALA DEVI SHRESTHA

415 | 05822900468245000001 4000 KAMALA DHUNGEL

416 | 05822900468511000001 4000 KAMALA SUBEDI

417 | 05822900477469000001 4000 KARMA LACHI RAI

418 | 05822900475419000001 8000 KARNA BAHADUR BHUJEL 3 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
419 | 05822900485041000001 4000 KARNA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA

420 | 05822300455892000001 8000 KARNA MAYA SARU MAGAR

421 | 05822900477466000001 8000 KAUSHILA DEVI KHATIWADA

422 | 05822900484939000001 4000 KAUSHILA POKHREL

423 | 05820700557322000001 4000 KEDAR DEVI SHRESTHA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
424 | 05822900483165000001 8000 KEDAR NATH POUDEL

425 | 05822900477478000001 8000 KEWALI PRASAD ADHIKARI

426 | 05822900478135000001 8000 KHADAMANI RAI

427 | 05822900506797000001 8000 KHADANANDA GAUTAM 3




428 | 05822900316651000002 4000 KHADGA BAHADUR KAMI

429 | 05822900487223000001 8000 KHADGA BAHADUR LIMBU

430 | 05822900484928000001 8000 KHADGA BAHADUR MAGAR

431 | 05822900478428000001 8000 KHADGA BAHADUR MOKTAN TAMANG

432 | 05822900469958000001 8000 KHADGA BAHADUR SHRESTHA 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE

433 | 05822900480329000001 8000 KHADGA KUMARI KAFLE

434 | 05822900485154000001 8000 KHADGA MAYA ACHARYA

435 | 05822900484887000001 4000 KHADGA MAYA DARIJI

436 | 05822900469979000001 8000 KHADGA MAYA MAGAR

437 | 05822900487124000001 4000 KHADGA MAYA RAI

438 | 05822900487165000001 8000 KHADGA MAYA RAI

439 | 05822900477484000001 8000 KHADGANANDA LIMBU

440 | 05822300316468000001 8000 KHAGENDRA PANDE

441 | 05822900589699000001 8000 KHAGESOR PAUDEL 3 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE

442 | 05822900478399000001 8000 KHAGINDRA KUMARI KOIRALA 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE

443 | 05822900487115000001 4000 KHAM MAYA RAI

444 | 05820600457591000001 4000 KHINA MAYA DHAKAL

445 | 05822900507829000001 8000 KHINA MAYA KOIRALA 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

446 | 05822900469974000001 8000 KHIRA BAHADUR RAI

447 | 05822300455904000001 8000 KHOMA DEVI ALE MAGAR

448 | 05822900484650000001 8000 KHURJA KUMARI SHRESTHA

449 | 05822900701660000001 8000 KRISHNA BAHADUR BHUJEL 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
450 | 05822900701594000001 8000 KRISHNA BAHADUR MAGAR 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
451 | 05822900402701000004 8000 KRISHNA BAHADUR MASKE

452 | 05822900507825000001 8000 KRISHNA KUMARI ACHARYA 3 [MAHILA [AKAL

453 | 05822900482331000001 4000 KRISHNA KUMARI BISHWAKARMA

454 | 05822900470014000001 4000 KRISHNA KUMARI BISHWAKARMA

455 | 05822900468513000001 8000 KRISHNA KUMARI SHRESTHA

456 | 05822900469947000001 4000 KRISHNA KUMARI SHRESTHA

457 | 05822900507820000001 8000 KRISHNA KUMARI UPADHAYA 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE

458 | 05822900477485000001 8000 KRISHNA MAYA LIMBU




459 | 05822300455887000001 8000 KRISHNA MAYA MAGAR

460 | 05822900486841000001 8000 KRISHNA MAYA NEPAL

461 | 05822900701582000001 8000 KRISHNA RAI PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
462 | 05822900602665000001 2400 KRISNA BHAKTA RAI PURUS |AMSIK

463 | 05820600317944000001 4000 KRISNA KUMARI DARJI

464 | 05822900701567000001 8000 KUL MAYA MAGAR PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
465 | 05822300457822000001 8000 KUL MAYA THAPA MAGAR

466 | 05824900701983000001 4000 KUMARI DHAMALA MAHILA [BIDHAWA
467 | 05822900570842000001 4000 KUMARI MAGAR MAHILA [BIDHAWA
468 | 05822900505910000001 4000 KUMARI PAUDEL

469 | 05822900730240000001 8000 KUSHU DEVI SUBEDI MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
470 | 05822900478423000001 8000 KUSUM KUMARI BHATTARAI

471 | 05822900479291000001 8000 LAKH MAYA RAI

472 | 05822900505892000001 2400 LAKHE KUMAR BHUDATHOKI PURUS |AMSIK

473 | 05822900480305000001 8000 LAL BAHADUR MAGAR

474 | 05822900480220000001 4000 LAL KUMARI RAI

475 | 05822900484937000001 8000 LALITA PHUYAL

476 | 05822900483708000001 8000 LALU SHAH

477 | 05822900469768000001 8000 LAPROS RAI

478 | 05822900718849000001 8000 LAXMI DEVI NIRAULA MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
479 | 05822900483176000001 8000 LAXMI KUMARI POKHREL

480 | 05822900317697000002 4000 LAXMI MAGAR

481 | 05822900504489000001 4000 LAXMI MAYA TAMANG

482 | 05820600457720000001 2400 LAXMI MAYA PITHAKOTI MAGAR

483 | 05822900483710000001 8000 LAXMI MAYA RAI

484 | 05822900480293000001 8000 LAXMI PRASAD PARAJULI

485 | 05822900556244000001 8000 LAXMI RAI MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
486 | 05820700669835000001 4000 LAXMI RAI MAHILA (BIDHAWA
487 | 05822300457683000001 8000 LAXMI SARA RAI

488 | 05822900468508000001 8000 LAXMI SUBEDI

489 | 05822300457895000001 8000 LILA KUMARI GHIMIRE




490 | 05822900470480000001 4000 LILA KUMARI LIMBU MAHILA [BIDHAWA
491 | 05822900482154000001 4000 LILA MAYA GIRI

492 | 05822300457666000001 8000 LILA MAYA MAGAR

493 | 05822900484931000001 4000 LILA MAYA POKHREL

494 | 05822900325560000002 4000 LILA SUBEDI

495 | 05822900480023000001 0 LILA SUBEDI

496 | 05822900484615000001 4000 LILAM KUMARI SHAH

497 | 05822900480324000001 8000 LOK BAHADUR BUDATHOKI

498 | 05822900683013000001 8000 LOK BAHADUR KAMI MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA [PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
499 | 05822900483743000001 8000 LOK BAHADUR SHRESTHA

500 | 05822900482329000001 4000 LOK MAYA BASNET

501 | 05822900688805000001 16000 [LOK MAYA CHEMJONG PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE (PAHILO-KISTAKO-THAP
502 | 05822900483675000001 8000 LUK MAYA TIMSINA MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
503 | 05822900511357000001 8000 MADAN BAHADUR RAI

504 | 05822900475239000001 8000 MADHAV PRASAD TUMBA

505 | 05822900507271000001 8000 MADHU MAYA RAI

506 | 05822300455934000001 2400 MADHUSUDHAN ADHIKARI

507 | 05822900479552000001 8000 MAHESHWOR NEUPANE PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
508 | 05822900480029000001 8000 MAILI MAYA RAI

509 | 05822900485397000001 8000 MAINA DEVI GHIMIRE

510 | 05822900468510000001 4000 MAIYA BK

511 | 05822900505050000001 4000 MALATI SHEDAI

512 | 05822900478402000001 8000 MALI NATH POKHREL

513 | 05822900546873000001 8000 MAN BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
514 | 05822900469032000001 8000 MAN BAHADUR LIMBU

515 | 05822900487209000001 8000 MAN BAHADUR MAGAR

516 | 05822900479705000001 2400 MAN BAHADUR RIKHAM MAGAR MAHILA |AMSIK

517 | 05822900477496000001 8000 MAN BHADUR TAMANG

518 | 05822900508574000001 4000 MAN KUMARI RAI

519 | 05822900483168000001 4000 MAN KUMARI SHRESTHA

520 | 05822900483639000001 8000 MAN MAYA BASNET




521 | 05822900477674000001 8000 MAN MAYA BISHOWKARMA

522 | 05822900479402000001 4000 MAN MAYA DHAKAL

523 | 05822900572390000001 8000 MAN MAYA DHAKAL 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA ANNE
524 | 05822900468251000001 2400 MAN MAYA KHATIWADA

525 | 05822900485114000001 8000 MAN MAYA KOIRALA

526 | 05822900470077000001 4000 MAN MAYA LIMBU

527 | 05822900487195000001 2400 MAN MAYA MAGAR

528 | 05822900468449000001 12000 |[MAN MAYA MAGAR 2 [MAHILA [AKAL 4000-XUT-THAP
529 | 05822900674571000001 4000 MAN MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
530 | 05822900704419000001 8000 MAN MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
531 | 05822900644571000001 4000 MAN MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
532 | 05822900546755000001 8000 MAN MAYA NEPAL 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
533 | 05822900557314000001 8000 MAN MAYA RANA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
534 | 05822900748476000001 16000 |[MAN MAYA SUBEDI 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE |PAHILO-KISTAKO-THAP
535 | 05822900490130000001 8000 MAN MAYA TAMANG

536 | 05822900795188000001 16000 |[MAN MAYA TAMANG 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE |PAHILO-KISTAKO-THAP
537 | 05822900483584000001 2400 MANDIP ACHARYA

538 | 05822900511680000001 2400 MANGAL KUMARI LIMBU

539 | 05822900479721000001 4000 MANGAL MAYA MAJHI

540 | 05822900505972000001 8000 MANGAL MAYA TAMANG

541 | 05822900647679000001 4000 MANGALI SARKI 2 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA
542 | 05822300560776000001 8000 MANI BAHADUR TAMANG 1

543 | 05822900487131000001 2400 MANI KUMAR RAI

544 | 05822900482371000001 8000 MANI PRASAD MAGAR

545 | 05822900483577000001 8000 MANIRATNA RAI

546 | 05822900482346000001 4000 MANJIT BISOWKARMA

547 | 05822900483637000001 8000 MANMAYA ACHARYA

548 | 05822900505406000001 4000 MANMAYA AKTEN

549 | 05822900488165000001 4000 MANMAYA GANDRAMA MAGAR

550 | 05822900472963000001 2400 MANOJ KUMAR SHAKYA

551 | 05822300404298000001 8000 MANORATH GAUTAM




552 | 05822900701785000001 8000 MANSHOVA RAI 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
553 | 05822900487203000001 4000 MARANI RAI

554 | 05822900480311000001 8000 MASINI RAI

555 | 05822900505907000001 8000 MAULI MAYA BISHWAKARMA

556 | 05822900482363000001 8000 MAYA DEVI KAPCHAKI

557 | 05822900468405000001 4000 MAYA DEVI KATUWAL

558 | 05822900752035000001 4000 MAYA DEVI KHATIWODA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA 075-076-DOSROBATA
559 | 05822900594744000001 4000 MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
560 | 05822900483657000001 4000 MENUKA DHAKAL

561 | 05822900479812000001 4000 MINA KUMARI THAPA MAGAR 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
562 | 05822900326161000002 4000 MINA RAI

563 | 05822900478842000001 4000 MITHU KUMARI BHUJEL 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

564 | 05822900483759000001 8000 MITRA KUMARI TIMSINA

565 | 05822300455839000001 8000 MITRA PRASAD POUDEL

566 | 05822900468509000001 8000 MOBI MAYA KHADKA

567 | 05822900477467000001 8000 MOHAN SINGH LIMBU

568 | 05822900480318000001 4000 MUNA BHATTARAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
569 | 05822900480026000001 8000 NABINA RAI

570 | 05822900483025000001 8000 NAGENDRA PRASAD KHATIWADA

571 | 05822900469033000001 4000 NAINA KALA POUDEL

572 | 05822900478449000001 4000 NAINA KALA RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
573 | 05822900482278000001 8000 NAINA KUMARI MALLA

574 | 05822900616684000001 4000 NAINA KUMARI MALLA THAKURI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
575 | 05822900487220000001 2400 NAINA PRASAD LIMBU

576 | 05822300457635000001 4000 NAMANDRA KUMARI KHATRI

577 | 05822900475237000001 4000 NANAKA DEVI DHAKAL

578 | 05822900563290000001 8000 NANDA KUMAR ACHARY 2 |purus JESTHA-ANNE
579 | 05822900469445000001 8000 NANDA KUMAR RAI 3 [purus JESTHA-ANNE
580 | 05822900469402000001 4000 NANDA KUMARI KHATRI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
581 | 05822900316763000002 4000 NANDA KUMARI SHRESTHA

582 | 05822900507187000001 8000 NANDA KUMARI SHRESTHA




583 | 05822900484873000001 8000 NANDA PRASAD NEUPANE

584 | 05822300316471000001 8000 NANDADEVI PANDE

585 | 05822900468237000001 8000 NAR BAHADUR MAGAR

586 | 05822900505595000001 8000 NAR BAHADUR RAI

587 | 05822300455959000001 8000 NAR KUMARI ADHIKARI

588 | 05822900504617000001 4000 NAR MAYA B.K. MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA
589 | 05822900484879000001 4000 NAR MAYA KARKI

590 | 05822900468370000001 8000 NAR MAYA MAGAR

591 | 05820700671607000001 8000 NAR MAYA MAJHI MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
592 | 05822900507224000001 8000 NAR MAYA TAMANG

593 | 05822300455489000001 8000 NARA MAYA GURAGAIN

594 | 05822900487027000001 8000 NARA MAYA MAGAR

595 | 05822900483591000001 8000 NARA MAYA SUBEDI

596 | 05822900483749000001 8000 NARADA DEVI BHADNARI

597 | 05822900566157000001 4000 NARAMAYA RAI

598 | 05822300457652000001 8000 NARAPATI DAHAL

599 | 05822900469984000001 8000 NARAPATI NIRAULA

600 | 05822900483626000001 4000 NARAYAN KUMARI ACHARYA

601 | 05822900484935000001 8000 NARAYAN PRASAD NEPAL

602 | 05822300455962000001 8000 NARAYANI DEVI DAHAL

603 | 05822900507823000001 8000 NARBADA ACHARYA

604 | 05822900702826000001 8000 NARBADA DULAL MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
605 | 05822900468241000001 2400 NARBADA GHIMIRE

606 | 05822900483084000001 8000 NARMAYA ACHARYA MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
607 | 05822900475230000001 8000 NARMAYA BHATTARAI

608 | 05822900483130000001 8000 NARMAYA OJHA

609 | 05822900484974000001 12000 [NAULAXI RAI PURNA-APAGNA
610 | 05822900484819000001 4000 NAULAXI RAI

611 | 05822900482156000001 8000 NETRA BAHADUR MALLA THAKURI

612 | 05822900513456000001 8000 NETRA KUMARI GAUTAM

613 | 05822900488257000001 8000 NETRA PRASAD ADHIKARI




614 | 05822900799077000001 8000 NIL PRASAD PAUDEL 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-DOSROBATA
615 | 05822900505046000001 4000 NILMAYA CHIMARIYA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

616 | 05822900469035000001 8000 NIMA DEVI KHANAL 2 |MAHILA |AKAL

617 | 05822900575541000001 8000 NIMADORJE TAMANG 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE

618 | 05822900477782000001 8000 NIR BAHADUR LIMBU 3 |PURUS |PURNA-APANGA

619 | 05822300457883000001 8000 NIR MAYA LUNGELI MAGAR

620 | 05824300318591000001 2400 NIR MAYA TAMANG 3 |MAHILA |AMSIK

621 | 05822900508183000002 8000 NIRMALA CHAMLAGAI 3 |MAHILA |PURNA-APANGA

622 | 05822900488047000001 8000 NIRMALA DAHAL 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

623 | 05822900316880000002 4000 NIRMALA SHRESTHA

624 | 05822900647673000001 4000 NISHA SARKI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

625 | 05822900477493000001 8000 NITA RAI 3 |MAHILA |PURNA-APANGA

626 | 05822900469040000001 8000 NR BAHADUR RAI

627 | 05822900477783000001 8000 ODARAD UPADHAYAYA POKHREL

628 | 05822900490133000001 8000 PABI MAYA TAMANG

629 | 05822300457891000001 8000 PABITRA ADHIKARI

630 | 05822900475266000001 8000 PABITRA BHANDARI

631 | 05822900477684000001 4000 PABITRA BISHOWKARMA

632 | 05822900483750000001 8000 PABITRA GAUTAM

633 | 05822900484942000001 4000 PABITRA KAMINI

634 | 05822900483070000001 12000 [PABITRA LUITEL 4000-XUT-THAP
635 | 05822900508169000001 8000 PABITRA MAYA YAKKHA

636 | 05822900468322000001 12000 [PABITRA POUDEL 2 |MAHILA |AKAL 4000-XUT-THAP
637 | 05820700471043000001 4000 PABITTRA DEVI LIMBU 6 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

638 | 05822900483573000001 8000 PADAM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA

639 | 05822900484632000001 8000 PADAM BAHADUR BISTA

640 | 05822900555920000001 8000 PADAM BAHADUR KARKI XETRI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE

641 | 05822900757363000001 8000 PADAM BAHADUR MAHATARA 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-DOSROBATA
642 | 05822900633625000001 8000 PADAM BAHADUR RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE

643 | 05822900467009000001 8000 PADAM BAHADUR SARU MAGAR

644 | 05822900485089000001 8000 PADAM BAHADUR SHRESTHA




645 | 05822900468497000001 8000 PADAM BDR LUNGALI MAGAR

646 | 05822900507241000001 8000 PADAM KESHAR RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
647 | 05822900556680000001 4000 PADAM KUMAR SARKI 2 |PURUS |DALIT-JESTHA
648 | 05822900479328000001 8000 PADAM KUMARI BUDATHOKI 4 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
649 | 05822900475296000001 4000 PADAM KUMARI LIMBU

650 | 05822900483576000001 8000 PADAM KUMARI MAGAR

651 | 05822900484629000001 8000 PADAM SINGH RAI

652 | 05822900530969000001 4000 PADMA DEBI ACHARY

653 | 05822900647676000001 4000 PADMA DEVI ROKKA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
654 | 05822900489342000001 8000 PAMPHA MAYA BISHWAKARMA

655 | 05822900317119000002 8000 PANCHA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA

656 | 05822900479774000001 8000 PANCHA BAHADUR RAI

657 | 05822900469608000001 8000 PANCHA BAHADUR RAI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
658 | 05822900487041000001 8000 PANCHA BAHAUDR LIMBU

659 | 05822900478107000001 8000 PANDA BIR RAI

660 | 05822900504838000001 4000 PANTHA HIRA RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
661 | 05822900470086000001 8000 PARBASARI RAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
662 | 05822900640837000001 8000 PARICHARI MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
663 | 05822900478445000001 8000 PARSHU RAM BHUJEL

664 | 05822900468233000001 8000 PARSHU RAM DAHAL

665 | 05822300455873000001 8000 PARSHU RAM KHATIWADA

666 | 05824100394567000001 8000 PARSU RAM RAI 3 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
667 | 05822900507815000001 8000 PHUL MAYA MAGAR

668 | 05822300457707000001 4000 PHUL MAYA RAI

669 | 05822900506341000001 8000 PITAMBAR DHUNGEL

670 | 05822900488253000001 8000 PRABHAKAR KHATIWADA

671 | 05822300455828000001 12000 [PREM BAHADUR KHADKA

672 | 05822900629617000001 8000 PREM KUMARI CHAMLING 3 [MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
673 | 05822900472737000001 8000 PREM PRASAD DAHAL

674 | 05822900484876000001 8000 PRITHIDHAN RAI

675 | 05822900483116000001 8000 PRITHIVI SHOVA RAI




676 | 05822900482372000001 8000 PUNNEWOTI FUYEL

677 | 05822900477775000001 8000 PUNYA KUMARI POKHREL

678 | 05822300457597000001 4000 PUNYA MATA JAMAR KATTEL

679 | 05822900483587000001 8000 PUNYA MATA KHATIWADA

680 | 05822900490681000001 8000 PURBA JEET RAI 3 |PURUS |PURNA-APANGA
681 | 05822300457913000001 8000 PURNA BAHADUR MAGAR

682 | 05822300316461000001 8000 PURNA BAHADUR TAMANG 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
683 | 05822900469767000001 8000 PURNA KUMARI SHRESTHA 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

684 | 05822900475438000001 8000 PURNA MAYA MAGAR 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
685 | 05822900701749000001 4000 PURNA MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
686 | 05822300457705000001 2400 PURNA MAYA PITHAKOTI MAGAR

687 | 05820700316596000001 4000 PURNA MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
688 | 05822900484916000001 4000 PUSNI DEVI THARUNI

689 | 05822900506042000001 8000 PUSPA LAL BHATTARAI

690 | 05822900486833000001 8000 RACHANA NIRAULA

691 | 05822900505409000001 4000 RADHA DEVI KAMI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
692 | 05822900468040000001 8000 RADHA MAYA RAI

693 | 05822900486829000001 8000 RADHIKA DEVI BUDATHOKI

694 | 05822900470013000001 4000 RADHIKA DHAKAL

695 | 05822300455925000001 8000 RAGHUNATH ADHIKARI

696 | 05822900571928000001 8000 RAGHUNATH NERAULA 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
697 | 05822900482984000001 12000 [RAJ MAYA JOSHI 2 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE |4000-XUT-THAP
698 | 05822900505097000001 2400 RAJENDRA SHAKY 3 |PURUS |AMSIK

699 | 05822900506699000001 2400 RAJIB TAMANG

700 | 05822900480032000001 8000 RAM BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA 3 |PURUS |DALIT-JESTHA
701 | 05822900469777000001 8000 RAM BAHADUR BISOWKARMA

702 | 05822900487217000001 2400 RAM BAHADUR LIMBU

703 | 05822900673169000001 8000 RAM BAHADUR PITHAKOTE MAGAR| 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
704 | 05822900709383000001 8000 RAM BAHADUR RAI 1 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
705 | 05821500693786000001 8000 RAM BAHADUR RAI 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
706 | 05822900672650000001 8000 RAM BAHADUR TAMANG 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE




707 | 05822900468391000001 8000 RAM CHANDRA ADHIKARI

708 | 05822900466805000001 4000 RAM KUMARI BUDATHOKI

709 | 05822900473323000001 4000 RAM KUMARI KHATIWODA MAHILA [BIDHAWA
710 | 05822900484624000001 4000 RAM KUMARI RAI

711 | 05822900475233000002 4000 RAM MAYA ADHIKARI MAHILA [BIDHAWA
712 | 05822900479288000001 8000 RAM MAYA RAI

713 | 05822900672682000001 8000 RAM PRASAD DAHAL PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
714 | 05820700809335000001 8000 RAMA CENCHEURI MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA (075-076-KO-DOSROBATA
715 | 05822900485039000001 4000 RAMA KUMARI MALLA

716 | 05822900591827000001 8000 RAMADEVI GHIMIRE MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
717 | 05822900478123000001 8000 RAMSHOVA RAI

718 | 05822900475347000001 8000 RANA BAHADUR RAI PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
719 | 05822900470081000001 8000 RANA BAHADUR RAI PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
720 | 05822900469832000001 8000 RANA MAYA RAI

721 | 05822900466648000001 8000 RANGA BAHADUR RAI

722 | 05822900486826000001 8000 RANGA LAL GHIMIRE

723 | 05822900506002000001 8000 RANJIT KAMI PURUS [DALIT-JESTHA
724 | 05822900484932000001 8000 RANJITE RAI

725 | 05822900489366000001 8000 RATNA BAHADUR BISHWAKARMA

726 | 05822900487214000001 8000 RATNA BAHADUR LIMBU

727 | 05822900483683000001 8000 RATNA BAHADUR MALLA THAKURI

728 | 05822900485035000001 8000 RATNA BAHADUR PARIYAR

729 | 05822900631092000001 8000 RATNA KUMARI BUDHATHOKI MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
730 | 05822300457696000001 8000 RATNA KUMARI DAHAL

731 | 05822900468491000001 4000 RATNA KUMARI GAUTAM

732 | 05822900577633000001 4000 RATNA KUMARI THAKURI MAHILA [BIDHAWA
733 | 05822900316773000001 4000 RATNA MAYA BHUJEL

734 | 05822900479385000001 4000 RATNA MAYA MAGAR

735 | 05822900506566000001 4000 RENUKA PULAMI MAGAR

736 | 05822900479821000001 4000 RENUKA RAI

737 | 05822900559763000001 8000 REWALAXI RAI MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE




738 | 05822900480038000001 8000 RIM MAYA RAINI

739 | 05822900485247000001 4000 RITA THAPA 2

740 | 05822900475343000001 8000 RUDRA NATH BHATTARAI 3

741 | 05822900757424000001 8000 SABITRA DAMAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
742 | 05822300455975000001 4000 SABITRA DEVI DHUNGANA 2

743 | 05822900483167000001 8000 SABITRA DHAKAL 2

744 | 05822900468512000001 8000 SAHA DAL MAGAR 2

745 | 05822300455497000001 4000 SAHAMAN DARIJI 2

746 | 05822900602416000001 8000 SAHANA SAHI PULAMI MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |PURNA-APANGA

747 | 05822900485151000001 4000 SAHARMAN KAMI 2

748 | 05822900475354000001 8000 SAHIL JARGHA MAGAR 3

749 | 05822900488059000001 8000 SALAXMI RAI 3

750 | 05822300305571000001 8000 SAMBHU PRASAD ADHIKARI 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE

751 | 05822900674603000001 4000 SAN MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

752 | 05822400482997000001 4000 SAN MAYA NEPALI 2

753 | 05822900590242000001 8000 SANGKHA BAHADUR RAI 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE

754 | 05822900509534000001 8000 SANI MAYA MAGAR 2

755 | 05822900483144000001 12000 [SANJA KUMARI SARKI 2 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA |400-XUT-THAP
756 | 05822900482309000001 2400 SANJIP SORALI MAGARA 2

757 | 05822900582435000001 8000 SANMAN KHAPATARI 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE

758 | 05824900685367000001 4000 SANU RAI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

759 | 05822300457693000001 8000 SARASHOTA LUITEL 2

760 | 05822900470090000001 8000 SARASHOWATA KARKI 3

761 | 05822900483582000001 8000 SARASHWOTI DEVI DHAKAL 2

762 | 05822900485085000001 8000 SARASHWOTI GHIMIRE 2

763 | 05822300317891000001 8000 SARASHWOTI PAUDEL 3

764 | 05822900468456000001 2400 SARASHWOTI RISAL 2

765 | 05822900488272000001 8000 SARASOWTI MAIYA KHAN 2 |MAHILA |AKAL

766 | 05822900486908000001 4000 SARI MAYA MAGAR 1 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA 075-076-KO-DOSROBATA
767 | 05822900475463000001 8000 SARI MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE

768 | 05822900468256000001 4000 SASHI KALA LIMBU 2 TESROMA-KATNE




769 | 05822900955350000001 8000 SATILAL SHRESTHA 3 |PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
770 [ 05822900546546000001 8000 SAYEN SRESTHA 3 |PURUS |AKAL

771 | 05822900620369000001 8000 SETE KAMI 3 |PURUS |PURNA-APANGA
772 | 05822900472945000001 4000 SETI MAYA RAI 3 |MAHILA

773 | 05822300455496000001 0 SHABITTRA THADA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA |AKAL

774 | 05820600473853000001 8000 SHAMSER BAHADUR HAMAL THAKU| 2 |PURUS |[JESTHA-ANNE
775 | 05820700701946000001 8000 SHANTA MAYA LIMBU 2 |MAHILA [BIDHAWA PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
776 | 05822900631680000001 4000 SHANTA THAPA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

777 | 05820700572311000001 4000 SHANTI BISOWKARMA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

778 | 05822900475441000001 4000 SHANTI KHATRI 3

779 | 05822900479400000001 8000 SHANTI MAYA KAMI 3

780 | 05822900487408000001 8000 SHANTI RAM PARAJULI 3

781 | 05822900506864000001 8000 SHER BAHADUR MAGAR 3 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
782 | 05822900484938000001 2400 SHER BAHADUR MAGAR 2

783 | 05822900701957000001 8000 SHINGHA BAHADUR MAGAR 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
784 | 05822900505865000001 4000 SHINGMAYA MAGAR 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

785 | 05822900674623000001 4000 SHITA SHRESTHA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

786 | 05822900749602000001 8000 SHIVA KUMAR SARKI 2 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA |PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
787 | 05820700569688000001 4000 SHOBHA RAI 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA

788 | 05822900317015000002 8000 SHREE PPRASAD GURAGAIN 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
789 | 05822900530146000001 2400 SHREE PRASAD LIMBU 2

790 | 05824900793031000001 4800 SHUBHAM SHARMA 3 |PURUS |AMSIK PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
791 | 05822900710216000001 8000 SHUKRA PRASAD DHAKAL 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
792 | 05822900479404000001 8000 SHYAM BAHADUR MAJHI 3

793 | 05822900482354000001 4000 SHYAM KUMARI RAI 2

794 | 05822900483182000001 4000 SHYAM KUMARI SARKI 2

795 | 05822900556190000001 8000 SIDDI BAHADUR SHRESTHA 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
796 | 05822900513499000001 4000 SITA BHANDARI 2

797 | 05822900475350000001 8000 SITA CHAMLAGAIN 2

798 | 05822900510862000001 4000 SITA DEVI ADHIKARI 3

799 | 05822900504621000001 4000 SITA DEVI B.K 3 [MAHILA [DALIT-JESTHA
800 | 05822900486872000001 4000 SITA KUMARI MAGAR 1




801 | 05821600434133000001 8000 SITA MAYA GURAGAI 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

802 | 05822900505694000001 4000 SITA WASTI 3

803 | 05820600316176000001 16000 |[SITARAM SHAH 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |PAHILO-KISTA-THAP
804 | 05822900479514000001 8000 SIVAMAYA GAUTAM 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

805 [ 05822900504842000001 8000 SOM BAHADUR EAKCHAI MAGAR 2

806 | 05822900468450000001 8000 SOM NATH BHANDARI 2

807 | 05820600457608000001 4000 SRIJANA DEWAN 2

808 | 05822900470068000001 4000 SRIJANA POUDEL 3

809 | 05822900478752000001 8000 SUBA MAYA BISHWAKARMA 3 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA
810 | 05822900470494000001 4000 SUBASHI LIMBU 3 |MAHILA

811 | 05822900629367000001 4000 SUBASI RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
812 | 05822900477779000001 4000 SUBDHARA DEVI BHATTARAI 3

813 | 05822900466750000001 8000 SUK LAL PULAMI MAGAR 2

814 | 05822900475240000001 4000 SUK MAYA DAMAI 3

815 | 05822900483758000001 8000 SUK MAYA RAI 2

816 | 05822900487120000001 8000 SUKDAL MAGAR 1

817 | 05822900487122000001 8000 SUKDAL MAGAR 1

818 | 05822900507266000001 8000 SUKE MAYA RAI 3

819 | 05822900487170000001 8000 SUKLAXI RAI 1

820 | 05822900477766000001 8000 SUKRA BAHADUR LAMA 3

821 | 05822900486921000001 8000 SUKRA BAHADUR TAMANG 1

822 | 05822900479460000001 8000 SUKU MAYA LIMBU 3

823 | 05822900478172000001 4000 SUKUMARI RAI 3

824 | 05822900483568000001 4000 SUMITRA B.K 2

825 | 05822900469385000001 8000 SUMITRA RAI 3

826 | 05822900674087000001 8000 SUMITRA SUNUWAR 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
827 | 05822900455490000001 8000 SUMITRA THADA MAGAR 2

828 | 05822900475275000001 8000 SUNDARI KUMARI BHUJEL 3 [MAHILA [JESTHA-ANNE
829 | 05822900507222000001 8000 SUNDARI RAI 3

830 | 05822900478165000001 8000 SUNKERI DEVI TAMANG 3

831 | 05822900483056000001 8000 SUNMATI LIMBU 2




832 | 05822900701796000001 8000 SURYA BAHADUR ALE MAGAR 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
833 | 05822300457827000001 4000 SURYA MAYA MAGAR 2

834 | 05822900506014000001 8000 SURYA PRASAD DHUNGEL

835 | 05822900469997000001 8000 SUSHIL THAKUR 3 |PURUS |PURNA-APANGA
836 | 05822900504611000001 4000 SUSHILA BISHWAKARMA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
837 | 05822900599405000001 4000 SUSHILA THAPA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
838 | 05822900668680000001 8000 |TANGKA BAHADUR LIMBU 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE |075-076-DOSROBATA
839 | 05821500642843000001 8000 |TANKA BAHADUR BISOWKARMA 2 |PURUS |DALIT-JESTHA
840 | 05822900486914000001 6000 |TANKA BAHADUR RAI 1 TESROMA-KATNE-2075-7
841 | 05822900508175000001 8000 |TANKA KUMARI WOSTI 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

842 | 05822900505859000001 8000 |TANKA MAYA CHAMLAGAI 3

843 | 05822900482359000001 8000 |TANKA MAYA DANGAL 2

844 | 05822900484936000001 4000 |TANKA MAYA KATUWAL 2

845 | 05822300455479000001 4000 |TANKA MAYA MAGAR 2

846 | 05820700669834000001 2400 |TANKA MAYA PARAJULI 3 |MAHILA |AMSIK

847 | 05822900507014000001 8000 |TANKHE RAI 3

848 | 05822900483622000001 8000 |TARA BAHADUR SHRESTHA 2

849 | 05822900466994000001 8000 |TARA DEVI BHANDARI 2

850 | 05822900506336000001 4000 [TARA DEVI BHATTARAI(SHARMA) 3

851 | 05822900479465000001 2400 |TARA DEVI BHUJEL 3

852 | 05822900466678000001 4000 |TARA DEVI BISHWAKARMA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
853 | 05820700316557000001 4000 |TARA DEVI BISOWKARMA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
854 | 05822900470006000001 4000 |TARA DEVISHRESTHA 3

855 | 05822900472936000001 4000 |TARA KUMARIPOUDEL 3

856 | 05822900470459000001 8000 |TEJ BAHADUR TAMANG 3

857 | 05822900483682000001 8000 |TEKBAHADUR BASNET 3

858 | 05822300455864000001 2400 |TEK BAHADUR JHAKOTE MAGAR

859 | 05822300455955000001 4000 |TEK MAYA MIRINCHING MAGAR 2

860 | 05822900475238000001 4000 |THEKKA MAYA DAHAL 3

861 | 05822300457606000001 4000 |THUPRI MAYA MAGAR 2

862 | 05822300455978000001 4000 |TIKA MAYA MAGARNI 2




863 | 05822900478176000001 8000 |TIL BAHADUR DARIJI 3

864 | 05822900701630000001 8000 |TIL BAHADUR SHRESTHA 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
865 | 05822900630546000001 8000 |TIL MAYA MAGAR 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
866 | 05822900488273000001 4000 |TIL MAYA PITHAKOTI MAGAR 2

867 | 05822900486855000001 8000 |TIL RUPA KHATIWADA 2

868 | 05822300457878000001 8000 |TILA POUDEL 2

869 | 05822900483761000001 8000 |TILOCHAN PHUYAL 2

870 | 05822300455916000001 4000 |TIRTHA DEVI ROKKA CHHETRI 2

871 | 05822300317515000001 8000 |TIRTHA KUMARI DARII 3 |MAHILA |DALIT-JESTHA
872 | 05822900556228000001 4000 |TIRTHA KUMARI RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
873 | 05822900479738000001 4000 |TIRTHA MAYA GURUNG 3

874 | 05822900701604000001 8000 |TOKSE SARU MAGAR 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
875 | 05822900483677000001 8000 |TOTRA KALA ACHARYA 2 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
876 | 05822900506543000001 2400 |TRILOCHAN DHAKAL 3 |PURUS |AMSIK

877 | 05822900592875000001 8000 |TUL BAHADUR RAI 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
878 | 05822900483738000001 8000 |TULA DEVI BHANDARI 2

879 | 05822900506307000001 8000 |TULA MAYA BASNET 3

880 | 05822900482356000001 8000 |TULA MAYA GURUNG 2

881 | 05822300455466000001 8000 |TULA MAYA SARU MAGAR 2

882 | 05822900316918000002 8000 |TULASA DEVI PAUDEL 3

883 | 05822900588566000001 8000 |TULASA DEVI PAUDEL 3 |MAHILA |JESTHA-ANNE
884 | 05822900469034000001 4000 |TULASHA DEVI DAHAL 3

885 | 05822900483666000001 4000 |TULASHA DEVI DHAKAL 2

886 | 05822900479183000001 8000 |TULASHA DEVIRAI 2

887 | 05822300457816000001 8000 |TULASHI MAYA MAGAR 2

888 | 05822900485065000001 8000 |TULASHI PARIYAR 2

889 | 05822900506536000001 8000 |TULASI DHUNGEL 2

890 | 05822900316120000002 8000 |TULASI HARI SHRESTHA 3 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
891 | 05822900484636000001 8000 |TYAKRI MAYA MAGAR 2 |MAHILA

892 | 05822900488269000001 8000 UDAYA BAHADUR RAI 2 [PURUS [JESTHA-ANNE
893 | 05822900701671000001 8000 UKE NEPALI 2 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE




894 | 05822900600720000001 4000 UMA DEVI BISOWKARMA 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
895 | 05822900483746000001 8000 UMA DEVI DHAKAL 2 |MAHILA

896 | 05822900475335000001 4000 UMA DEVI RAI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
897 | 05822900316409000002 4000 UMA DEVI WASTI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
898 | 05822900479827000001 8000 |YAGO MAYA NIRAULA 3 |MAHILA |AKAL

899 | 05822900674954000001 8000 |YAM BAHADUR DARIJI 2 |PURUS |DALIT-JESTHA
900 | 05822900562061000001 8000 |YAM BAHADUR KARKI 3 |PURUS |JESTHA-ANNE
901 | 05822900472748000001 4000 |YAMUNA BARAKOTI 3 |MAHILA |BIDHAWA
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S.N.  |ACAUNT NO NAME
84 05822900515394000001 |UDAY BAHADUR MAGAR
78 05822900506797000001 |PADAM MAYA SING THAKURI
79 05822900468514000001 |CHANDRA MAYA MAGAR
80 05822300447245000001 |ANGKA MAYA MAGAR
81 05822900515405000001 |SANTALAL MAGAR
82 05822900515404000001 |ATE TAMANG
83 05822900515347000001 |PADAM MAYA THAKURI
85 05822900515399000001 |NEPTI LIMBUNI
6 05822900485807000001 |BISHNU MAYA MAGAR
69 05822900486259000001 |MAN MAYA MAGAR
74 05822900486283000001 |BISHNU MAYA MAGAR
1 05822900477491000001 |PRITHI MAYA MOKTAN
2 05822900477494000001 |BHAKTA BAHADUR LIMBU
3 05822900485581000001 |TIKA MAYA MAGAR
4 05822900485586000001 |SARASHWOTI MAYA MAGAR
5 05822900485616000001 |PADAM MAYA MAGAR
7 05822900485812000001 |DAL NBAHADUR MAGAR
8 05822900485813000001 |MAN MAYA MAGAR
9 05822900485817000001 |DEVI MAYA LIMBU
10 05822900485820000001 |HARKA MAYA MAGAR
11 05822900485824000001 |DURGA MAYA LIMBU
12 05822900485834000001 |KRITIMAN MAGAR
13 05822900485835000001 |RATNA BAHADUR MAHARJAN
14 05822900485838000001 |HARKA MAN MAGAR
15 05822900485857000001 |SHER BAHADUR MAGAR
16 05822900485861000001 |RAM BAHADUR MAGAR
17 05822900485863000001 |LAL BAHADUR TAMANG
18 05822900485874000001 |AITA SINGH MAGAR
19 05822900485875000001 |PUSPA BAHADUR SAKRI
20 05822900485877000001 |BUDDHI MAYA SARKI
21 05822900485878000001 |BUDHA MAYA LIMBU
22 05822900485881000001 |INDRA MAYA LIMBU
23 05822900485882000001 |HASTA MAYA LIMBU
24 05822900485883000001 |PREM BAHADUR TAMANG
25 05822900485899000001 |DOLI MAYA MAGAR
26 05822900485914000001 |HASTA BAHADUR TAMANG
27 05822900485924000001 |RAN MAYA TAMANG
28 05822900485932000001 |LAXMI MAYA TAMANG
29 05822900485986000001 |PURNA MAYA TAMANG
30 05822900485996000001 (BIR BAHADUR MAGAR
31 05822900486001000001 |THAKUR SINGH LIMBU
32 05822900486008000001 (RAPTI MAYA MAGAR
33 05822900486012000001 |ASAL SINGH TAMANG
34 05822900486015000001 (RAM PRASAD TAMANG
35 05822900486020000001 |SUK MAYA TAMANG
36 05822900486024000001 |(CHANDRA MAYA LIMBU
37 05822900486037000001 |KRISHNA MAYA LIMBU
38 05822900486098000001 (FUL MAYA TAMANG




39 05822900486103000001 |BISHNU KUMARI LIMBU
40 05822900486117000001 |(GANGA MAYA DEWAN

41 05822900486120000001 |PANCHA BAHADUR LIMBU
42 05822900486124000001 |LAL MAYA LIMBU

43 05822900486128000001 |FUL MAYA TAMANG

44 05822900486135000001 |LAKH BIR LIMBU

45 05822900486139000001 |SUK MAYA TAMANG

46 05822900486144000001 |LALIT MAGAR

47 05822900486151000001 |MAN BAHADUR MAGAR
48 05822900486161000001 |GORI MAYA TAMANG

49 05822900486167000001 |MAN BAHADUR LIMBU

50 05822900486169000001 |BIR BAHADUR TAMANG
51 05822900486171000001 |KUSH MAYA TAMANG

52 05822900486174000001 |AITA BAHADUR MOKTAN
53 05822900486177000001 |DHAN SINGH TAMANG

54 05822900486181000001 |SAHARMAN LAMICHANE MAGAR
55 05822900486185000001 |DHAN MAYA MAGAR

56 05822900486187000001 |DHAN MAYA LIMBU

57 05822900486191000001 |MANRAM TAMANG

58 05822900486194000001 |GAURI MAYA TAMANG

59 05822900486198000001 |RAN MAYA MAGAR

60 05822900486200000001 |GORI MAYA TAMANG

61 05822900486202000001 |[SATE TAMANG

62 05822900486204000001 |PATNI MAYA MAGAR

63 05822900486206000001 |DHAN MAYA LIMBU

64 05822900486241000001 |FULMAYA TAMANG

65 05822900486245000001 |LAXMAN MAGAR

66 05822900486246000001 |NAUMAYA LIMBU

67 05822900486249000001 |DAL MAYA MAGR

68 05822900486255000001 |CHANDRAMAYA MAGAR
70 05822900486261000001 |CHABI MAYA MAGAR

71 05822900486265000001 |MAN MAYA TAMANG

72 05822900486269000001 |MAN MAYA LIMBU

73 05822900486277000001 |GANGA BAHADUR MAGAR
75 05822900486301000001 |DHAN MAYA TAMANG

76 05822900486900000001 |BAL BAHADUR TAMANG
77 05922300422336000001 |BHADRA BAHADUR MAGAR
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